RESOLUTION NO.  2023-379

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: August 9, 2023
CHECK S 1,231,586.10
ACH S 18,004,033.55
VIRTUAL CARD S 10,522.61
WIRE S 34,443.58
Grand Total S 19,280,585.84
Adopted: August 8, 2023
President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 1
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: Y  Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: N Held: N Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Paid Date Range: 07/27/23 to 08/09/23  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
4IMPRO0S ~ 4IMPRINT INC
23-04585 07/11/23 PROMOTIONAL ITEMS/VMU ADMIN
1 Promotional Items/VMU Admin 7,860.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS P 41609 07/11/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 11444944 N
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
2 Promotional Items/VMU Admin 40.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS P 41609 07/11/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 11444944 N
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
3 Promotional Items/VMU Admin 703.08 3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS P 41609 07/11/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 11444944 N
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
4 promotional Items/VMU Admin 990.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS P 41609 07/11/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 11444944 N
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
5 Promotional Items/VMU Admin 15.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS P 41609 07/11/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 11444944 N
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
6 Promotional Items/VMU Admin 33.32  3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS P 41609 07/11/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 11444944 N
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
7 Promotional Items/VMU Admin 2,275.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS P 41609 07/11/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 11444944 N
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
8 Promotional Items/VMU Admin 35.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS P 41609 07/11/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 11444944 N
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
9 Promotional Items/VMU Admin 254,17 3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS P 41609 07/11/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 11444944 N
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
12,205.57
vendor Total: 12,205.57
72H0U010 72 HOUR LLC
22-07401 10/27/22 NEW VEHICLES VARIOUS DEPTS/WM
12023 FORD F-150 XL 4x4 SUPER 40,226.13 C-04-00-000-2119-78009 B ORD 21-19 RECREATION VEHICLES P 41722 10/27/22 07/21/23 08/09/23 WF8279 N
11,753.57 2-01-26-315-1113-22103 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE - GENERAL EQUIP PURC



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 2
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
72HOU010 72 HOWR LLC Continued
22-07401 10/27/22 NEW VEHICLES VARIOUS DEPTS/VM Continued
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
51,979.70
vendor Total: 51,979.70
AASAL0O0S A8A SALES ASSOCIATES, LLC
23-03925 06/07/23 UNIFORM SHIRTS
1 GSS SAFETY BLACK BOTTOM CLASS 76.25 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE- UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 41723 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 105897 N
2 GSS SAFETY BLACK BOTTOM CLASS 137.25 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE- UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 41723 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 105897 N
3 GSS SAFETY BLACK BOTTOM CLASS 137.25 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE- UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 41723 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 105897 N
4 GSS SAFETY BLACK BOTTOM CLASS 76.25 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE- UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 41723 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 105897 N
5 GSS SAFETY BLACK BOTTOM CLASS 76.25 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE- UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 41723 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 105897 N
6 SILK SCREEN SET UP CHARGE 20.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE- UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 41723 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 105897 N
7 SHIPPING 30.00 3-09-55-502-7004-53033 B SOLID WASTE- UNIFORMS & CLOTHING P 41723 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 105897 N
553.25
vendor Total: 553.25
ACORKO05 A CORKY LINARDO FIRE&SAFE EQUI
23-00214 01/06/23 Estinguisher Inspection/ RD
6 Monthly Inspection of Fire 48.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23007 B STREETS AND ROADS - SAFETY MATERIALS & S P 41724 01/06/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 40098 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
7 ADD A LINE 15.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23007 B STREETS AND ROADS - SAFETY MATERIALS & S P 41724 07/24/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 40098 N
63.00
23-03022 04/28/23 FOR ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS/WM
4 RECHARGE 10LB & 5LB FIRE EXT. 70.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028 B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 41724 04/28/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 40100 N
23-04333 06/27/23 MONTHLY INSPECTIONS/VM
1 MONTHLY FIRE EXT. 7/2023 66.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23018 B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME P 41724 06/27/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 40099 N
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

vendor Total: 199.00



August 4, 2023
11:10 AM

CITY OF VINELAND

Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Rcvd Chk/void

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice

ADTC0005 ADT COMMERCIAL LLC

23-00164 01/05/23 TECH SUPPORT/ELEC-GEN
2 FOR CLAYVILLE

Tracking Id: E553C

1,040.25 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
vendor Total: 1,040.25
AIRRI005 AIR RITE SERVICE SUPPLY INC.
23-04767 07/19/23 AIR FILTERS FOR BLDG.MAINT.
1 ITEM NUMBER 2-12201-4 1,816.43 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
2 22% 532.82 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 72.66 3-07-55-502-8014-53018
2,421.91

23-04768 07/19/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR VLP

1 2-12202-4 1,772.77 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3102 POLICE BUILDING
2 22% 520.01 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 70.91 3-07-55-502-8014-53018
2,363.69

vendor Total: 4,785.60
ALTEC020 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC
23-00064 01/04/23 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./WM
9 MOBILE SERVICE TO REPAIR ED#63 495,00 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
10 SECURING STRAP;NYLON 121.05 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
616.05

23-02665 04/14/23 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./WM
4 MOBILE SERVICE TO REPAIR ED#21 247.50 3-05-55-502-9003-53390

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41854 01/05/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 151205996

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41725 07/19/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 071503H-IN
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41725 07/19/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 071503H-IN
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41725 07/19/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 071503H-IN
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41725 07/19/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 0715025-IN
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41725 07/19/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 071502H-IN

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41725 07/19/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 071502H-IN

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 41610 01/04/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 51250540

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 41610 01/04/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 12340373

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 41610 04/14/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 51250549

Page No: 3



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 4
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ALTEC020 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC Continued
23-02665 04/14/23 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./WM  Continued
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

vendor Total: 863.55

AMERI210 AMERICAN WIRE GROUP
22-06885 10/07/22 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY - ED
10 8M GUY WIRE ALUMAWELD 5,000.00 2-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: ED-000000968060

vendor Total: 5,000.00

ANGEL1I20 ANGELO C MASTRANDO SR
23-05002 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND
Tracking Id: NB

94.20 3-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
NON BUDGET EXPENSES

vendor Total: 94.20

ANIC115  ANIMAL CLINIC OF MILLVILLE,LLC
23-04797 07/21/23 ENCUMBRANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS
1 FOR VET SERVICES RENDERED FROM

vendor Total: 201.55

ANIXT005 ANIXTER INC.
23-03518 05/18/23 LINE SENSORS & COMPONENTS/EU
4 QTE#5674449 ITEM:E0013X00G56 238.00 3-05-55-512-9000-52000 B ENGINEERING CAPITAL
Tracking Id: E352-1 Utility Site Security Upgrades

23-04392 06/29/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY

2 SILICONE BRONZE BOLT
Tracking Id: E365

3 SILICONE BRONZE BOLT
Tracking Id: E365

4 SILICONE BRONZE BOLT
Tracking Id: E365

584.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: ED-000000199402
844.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: ED-000000199407
338.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: ED-000000199408

201.55 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES

P 41726 10/07/22 07/17/23 08/09/23 00137983 N

P 41611 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

P 41612 07/21/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 07062023 N

P 41727 05/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 5674449-02 N

P 41727 06/29/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 5736221-02 N
P 41727 06/29/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 5736221-02 N
P 41727 06/29/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 5736221-03 N



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 5
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ANIXTO0S ANIXTER INC. Continued
23-04392 06/29/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY Continued
5 SILICONE BRONZE NUT 1/2" - 13 363.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
6 SILICONE BRONZE 1,035.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
7 RECHARGEABLE 2 COLOR LED HEADL 270,00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
9 CABLE CLEANER - AEROSOL 113.40 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
11 DEADEND GRIP 4/0 COVERED WIRE 400.50 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
12 CABLE CLEANER - AEROSOL 453,60 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
4,401.50
vendor Total: 4,639.50
APPEAOOS APPEARANCE RECONDITIONING CO.
23-04838 07/25/23 FOR ROAD DEPT #115 FORKLIFT/WM
1 RE-UPHOLSTER DRIVE SIDE SEAT 295.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23001
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
Vendor Total: 295.00
APRSUOOS  APR SUPPLY (O
23-02933 04/25/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR B/M
16 KORKY 6010BP WAXFREE SEAL 22,78 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

17 22% 6.68 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
18 3% 0.91 3-07-55-502-8014-53018

19 BEMIS 1200E4-000 WHT ELG CFWC 34.28 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

20 22% 10.06 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL
Inventory Id: ED-000000199411
B DIST DIV - CAPITAL
Inventory Id: ED-000000199423
B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

Inventory Id: ED-000000283002
B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

Inventory Id: ED-000000450005
B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

Inventory Id: ED-000000283002

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

P 41727 06/29/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 5736221-02 N
P 41727 06/29/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 5736221-02 N
P 41727 06/29/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 5736221-00 N
P 41727 06/29/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 5736221-03 N
P 41727 06/29/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 5736221-01 N
P 41727 06/29/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 5736221-04 N

P 41728 07/25/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 5897 N

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41613 04/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 $010891051.001 N

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

P 41613 04/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 5010891051.001 N
P 41613 04/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 5010891051.001 N

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41613 04/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 $010893760.001 N

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

P 41613 04/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 5010893760.001 N



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 6
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
APRSUOO5 APR SUPPLY CO Continued
23-02933 04/25/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR B/M Continued
21 3% 1.37 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41613 04/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 5010893760.001 N
76.08
23-03328 05/10/23 Open Purchase Order
4 CENBRA CS-49016C STEM COLD 56.69 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41613 05/10/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 S010666760.001 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
5 22% 16.63 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41613 05/10/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 5010666760.001 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 3% 2.26 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41613 05/10/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 5010666760.001 N
75.58
vendor Total: 151.66

ARBIL0OS ARBILL
23-03152 05/04/23 WAREHOUSE STOCK

1 UTILITY PLAYER DRIVERS GLOVES 528.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41729 05/04/23 05/10/23 08/09/23 5861606 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

2 UTILITY PLAYER DRIVERS GLOVES 528.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41729 05/04/23 05/10/23 08/09/23 5861606 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

3 UTILITY PLAYER DRIVERS GLOVES 534.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41729 05/04/23 05/10/23 08/09/23 5861606 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

4 UTILITY PLAYER DRIVERS GLOVES 552.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41729 05/04/23 05/10/23 08/09/23 5861606 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

5 CAP STYLE HARD HAT 519.45 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41729 05/04/23 05/10/23 08/09/23 5863731 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

6 UTILITY PLAYER DRIVERS GLOVES 510.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41729 05/04/23 05/10/23 08/09/23 5861606 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

7 ADD A LINE - FREIGHT 55.55 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41729 08/02/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 5861606-5863731 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES

3,227.00

vendor Total: 3,227.00

ASPLUOOS  ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC
23-02439 04/10/23 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED
43 TREE TRIMMING - ED 6,435.60 3-05-55-502-9003-53382 B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING P 41730 04/10/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 69763423 N



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 7
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ASPLUOO5 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC Continued
23-02439 04/10/23 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED  Continued
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
44 TREE TRIMMING - ED 9,951.63 3-05-55-502-9003-53382 B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING P 41730 04/10/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 69763523 N
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
16,387.23
23-04396 06/29/23 OVERHEAD LINE CLEARANCE - ED
1 TREE TRIMMING - ED 4,761.30 3-05-55-502-9003-53382 B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING P 41730 06/29/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 69763623 N
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
2 TREE TRIMMING - ED 4,826.70 3-05-55-502-9003-53382 B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING P 41730 06/29/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 70194323 N
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
3 TREE TRIMMING - ED 9,855.60 3-05-55-502-9003-53382 B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING P 41730 06/29/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 70194423 N
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
4 TREE TRIMMING - ED 6,693.55 3-05-55-502-9003-53382 B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING P 41730 06/29/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 70194523 N
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
5 TREE TRIMMING - ED 2,240.30 3-05-55-502-9003-53382 B DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING P 41730 06/29/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 70194623 N
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
28,377.45

vendor Total: 44,764.68

ASS0C020  ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS
23-00090 01/05/23 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. TRUCKS/VM

6 MALE & FEMALE TERMINALS 16-14 87.11 3-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 41731 01/05/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 05P8286 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
23-00469 01/12/23 PARTS & SUPPLIES/FD
4 PARTS & SUPPLIES/FD 51.07 3-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41731 01/12/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 05P6822 N
23-03357 05/11/23 FOR ALL PW HEAVY TRUCKS/VM
5 CENTER BEARING & FUEL FILTER 68.38 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41731 05/11/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 058251 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

vendor Total: 206.56



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 8
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ATLAN135 ATLANTIC MEDICAL IMAGING LLC
23-05003 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND

1 ELECTRIC REFUND

Tracking Id: NB

173.78  3-05-99-900-0000-00024
NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 173.78
ATSENOOS ATS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE LLC
23-04441 06/30/23 BUILDING MAINTENANCE PUMPS WU
1 LABOR & EQUIPMENT 845.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53018
vendor Total: 845.00
ATTMO005  AT&T MOBILITY LLC
23-01328 02/14/23 OPEN PO/METROCELL/POLICE

7 METROCELL/POLICE 7/21/23
Tracking Id: 2502

1.25 3-01-31-440-0000-23011
POLICE OPERATIONS
Vendor Total: 1.25
AUTOMO25 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ
23-00091 01/05/23 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./WM
44 RUBBER FLOOR MAT GRAY, AIR 5.82 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
45 TIRE PRESSURE MONITOR SYSTEM 23.98 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
46 TIRE FOAM 15.71 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
47 ADD A LINE 1.87 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
47.38

23-00151 01/05/23 FOR SUPPLIES AND TOOLS
17 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10.58 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

23-00467 01/12/23 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD
4 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD 3.19 3-01-25-265-2402-23001

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B TELEPHONE

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

P 41614 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

P 41732 06/30/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 GS2023429 N

P 41583 02/14/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 X07282023 N

P 41733 01/05/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 805,467,487,462 N

P 41733 01/05/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 336947 N
P 41733 01/05/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 338135 N
P 41733 07/27/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 338135 N
P 41733 01/05/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 339674 N
P 41733 01/12/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 340927 N



August 4, 2023
11:10 AM

CITY OF VINELAND

Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Page No: 9

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
AUTOM025 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ Continued
23-02912 04/25/23 PARTS FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS/FD
14 CHANGE ORDER #1 TO ADD AN 233.73  3-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 06/15/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 340232 N
15 CHANGE ORDER #1 TO ADD AN 47.49 3-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 06/15/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 340123 N
281.22
23-03449 05/15/23 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./WM
20 AIR, OIL & FUEL FILTERS 85.41 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 337643 N
85.40 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
21 SWAY BAR LINKS,SWA BAR FRAME 40,01 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 337663,337759 N
40,01 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
22 SWAY BAR LINKS 26.77 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 337678 N
26.77 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
23 L INNER TIE ROD END 26.11 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 337693 N
26.10 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
24 R INNER TIE ROD END 32.60 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 337776 N
32.60 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
25 SUPER GLUE,OIL & AIR FILTERS 9.83 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 338479 N
9.84 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
26 AIR FILTER 20.89 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 338621 N
20.89 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
27 DISTRIBUTOR CAPS,CHAMP COPPER 44,97 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 338760 N
44,96 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
28 PERMIUM PLUG WIRE SET,DIS 73.29 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 338871 N
73.29 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
29 3YR WTY BAT 64.99 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 338978 N
64.98 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
30 SPARK PLUGS 11.64 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 339226 N
11.64 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
31 SUPER WTHRSTRP ADH,FUEL AND 11.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 339444 N
11.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
32 SUPER WTHRSTRP ADHV 5.66 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 339465 N
5.65 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
33 LICENSE PLATE BRKT 6.03 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 339482 N
6.03 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
34 0IL,CAB,AIR & FUEL FILTERS 71.86 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41733 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 340221 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
AUTOM025 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF SJ Continued

23-03449 05/15/23 FOR PW VEHICLES & EQ./WM Continued

71.86 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1,062.08

23-04265 06/26/23 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./WM
2 HUB BEARING 158.63  3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
3 BRAKE ROTOR 105.22 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
4 SPARK PLUGS 5.92  3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
5 AIR FILTERS 28.80 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
298,57
vendor Total: 1,703.02
AUT0Z005 AUTOZONE
23-00461 01/12/23 VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES/FD

18 VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES/FD 32.57 3-01-25-265-2402-23001
19 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL PARTS 20,99 3-01-25-265-2402-23001
20 VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES/FD 7.19 3-01-25-265-2402-23001
22 VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES/FD 50.46 3-01-25-265-2402-23001
23 VEHICLE PARTS & SUPPLIES/FD 22,76 3-01-25-265-2402-23001
133,97
Vendor Total: 133.97

BABBIO10 BABBITT MANUFACTURING CO. INC.
23-00081 01/04/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR B/M
10 3 X 4 ADAPTERS 88.61 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

11 22% 25.99 3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
12 3% 3.55 3-01-26-310-3101-23018

118.15

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

P 41733 06/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 337394
P 41733 06/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 337830
P 41733 06/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 338406
P 41733 06/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 340266

P 41615 01/12/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 1889406446
P 41615 07/18/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 1889409529
P 41615 01/12/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 1889416014
P 41615 01/12/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 1889416009
P 41615 01/12/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 1889416252

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41616 01/04/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 120049

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

P 41616 01/04/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 120049

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41616 01/04/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 120049

=Z=E======
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount

Charge Account  Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

BABBIOL0 BABBITT MANUFACTURING CO. INC.  Continued

23-04916 07/31/23 FORENSIC BLDG / POLICE
1 * ITEM #AJ3 45.00

vendor Total: 163.15

BCKWIOOS B.C.K. WILLIAMS CORP
23-03635 05/23/23 REPLACEMENT ANTI-FREEZE TANK
1 120 HDPE DOUBLE WALL TANK 1,850.00

23-04134 06/19/23 NEW MOBILE COLUMN LIFTS /WM
1 CLHM-190-2-4 CHALLENGER MOBILE 58,427.00
20,000.00

Tracking Id: 7004 SOLID WASTE UTILITY

78,427.00
vendor Total: 80,277.00

BELKIOO0S BELKIS CANALES ESPINALES
23-05004 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND

1 ELECTRIC REFUND 43.19
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 43,19

BENSP0O5 BEN'S PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LL
23-04368 06/28/23 REC: POOL BONDING CERTIF
1 POOL BONDING CERTIFICATION 526.25
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION

vendor Total: 526.25
BERC0005 BERCO FLEET SERVICE INC.
23-00462 01/12/23 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD
2 VEHICLE SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD 59.84

vendor Total: 59.84

3-01-25-240-2502-23028

G-02-57-506-2020-30417

C-04-00-000-2303-78001
G-02-57-506-2019-30417

3-05-99-900-0000-00024

3-01-28-370-3009-23044

3-01-25-265-2402-23001

B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41616 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 119168 N
B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 41617 05/23/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 004722 N
B ORD 2023-03 ACQUISITION OF TRASH TRUCKS P 41617 06/19/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 454701 N

B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

B RECREATION - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

P 41618 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

P 41855 06/28/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 v2307-416 N

P 41619 01/12/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 42899 N
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

BEYSIO05 BEYSII MIREYA DIAZ-LOPEZ
23-05005 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND
Tracking Id: NB

58.98 3-05-99-900-0000-00024
NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 58.98
BIANCO10 BIANCO SECURITY SYS. INC.
23-00281 01/10/23 FIRE ALARM SYSTEM/ELEC-GEN

3 FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 254,32 3-05-55-502-9001-53018
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

Vendor Total: 254.32
BOUNDOO5 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
23-00571 01/17/23 Medical Supply for EMS
1 Curaplex Adult NC 7ft 22.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
2 Curaplex Cold Packs 50/case 111.55 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
3 Curaplex Finger Tip Pulse Oxim 145.25 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
4 curaplex multipurpose bag 51.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
329.80
Vendor Total: 329.80
BRANDO40 BRANDON SMITH
23-05006 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND 250.04  3-05-99-900-0000-00024

Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

vendor Total: 250.04
BROWNOO6 BROWN & CONNERY, LLP
23-04823 07/24/23 BROWN & CONNERY BILL# 318431

1 BROWN & CONNERY BILL# 318431 563.00 T-22-00-000-0000-80301

vendor Total: 563.00

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B AMBULANCE AND EMS
B AMBULANCE AND EMS
B AMBULANCE AND EMS
B AMBULANCE AND EMS

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY

P 41620 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

P 41621 01/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 47241 N

DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41622 01/17/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 84844190
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41622 01/17/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 84844190
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41622 01/17/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 84844190
DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41622 01/17/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 84844190

=== =

P 41623 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

P 41734 07/24/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 318431 N
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

BROWNO8O BROWN'S INTEGRATED PEST MANAGE
23-01042 02/06/23 PEST CONTROL/ED
9 PEST CONTROL
Tracking Id: E592

75.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53380
REGULAR STATION MTCE.

B DIST DIV - REGULAR SUBSTATION MAINT

23-04997 08/02/23 EXTERMINATION CERTIFICATE
1 EXTERMINATION CERTIFICATE 100.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53018
Tracking Id: ES91 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES

B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

vendor Total: 175.00
BSNSP005 BSN SPORTS
23-04376 06/28/23 REC: BASKETBALL NETS
1 HEAVY DUTY ANTI-WHIP NET
Tracking Id: 3009

215.64 3-01-28-370-3009-23031 B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES

RECREATION
vendor Total: 215.64
BUGPO00S BUG POLICE PEST CONTROL INC
23-01776 03/07/23 PEST CONTROL / ED

6 PEST CONTROL
Tracking Id: E591

40.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53018
MTCE. OF STRUCTURES

B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

23-04019 06/12/23 WEED CONTROL / ED
1 WEED CONTROL
Tracking Id: E591

2,997.09 3-05-55-502-9003-53018
MTCE. OF STRUCTURES

B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

23-04097 06/15/23 PEST CONTROL @ SUBSTATIONS/ED
1 PEST CONTROL SETUP 125.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53018
Tracking Id: ES91 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES
2 PEST CONTROL 160.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53018
Tracking Id: ES91 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES
285.00

B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

vendor Total: 3,322.09

P 41735 02/06/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 152386

P 41735 08/02/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 153787

P 41624 06/28/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 921970606

P 41736 03/07/23 07/19/23 08/09/23 11438

P 41736 06/12/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 11391

P 41736 06/15/23 07/19/23 08/09/23 11437
P 41736 06/15/23 07/19/23 08/09/23 11437
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CAROL045 CAROLE H TUPPER
23-05007 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND
Tracking Id: NB

81.63
NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 81.63

CATER025 CATERINA SUPPLY INC.
23-04090 06/15/23 OPEN PO/SMALL TOOLS-EQUIP/WU

3 SMALL TOOLS-EQUIPMENT 2,130.00
4 SMALL TOOLS-EQUIPMENT 433.00
2,563.00

vendor Total: 2,563.00

CEMTEQL0 CEMTEK SYSTEMS INC
23-00125 01/05/23 PARTS/CONTROLS-ELEC-GEN
1 FOR VARIOUS PARTS/CONTROLS 2,651.98
Tracking Id: E553X
2 FOR CLAYILLE
Tracking Id: E553C

2,651.98
5,303.96
vendor Total: 5,303.96

CHAPMAQL  CHAPMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
23-00411 01/11/23 PRO SERV LNDFL MWEMETHANE/ENG

2 2023 LANDFILL MW & METHANE 6,050.00
3 2023 LANDFILL MW & METHANE 6,650.10
12,700.10

vendor Total: 12,700.10

CHERROOS ~CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES
23-00009 01/04/23 FOR ALL PW EQUIP./VM

6 BLADE - B/, BOLT BLADES & KEY 249,67

3-05-99-900-0000-00024

3-07-55-502-8006-53077
3-07-55-502-8006-53077

3-05-55-502-9001-53353

MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11

3-05-55-502-9001-53353

MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

20-165-1109-23044

3-01-
3-01-20-165-1109-23044

3-01-26-315-1113-23002

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE P 41625 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTION REPAIRS P 41626 06/15/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 211561 N
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTION REPAIRS P 41626 06/15/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 211352 N

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41737 01/05/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 202307-115 N

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41737 01/05/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 202307-115 N

B ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41738 01/11/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 7679 N
B ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41738 01/11/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 7813 N
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 41739 01/04/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 19752D N
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CHERROOS CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES Continued
23-00009 01/04/23 FOR ALL PW EQUIP./WM Continued
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
vendor Total: 249,67
CHEVROOS RK CHEVROLET
23-00096 01/05/23 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./WM
3 WEATHERSTRIP & CAP 245.87 3-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 41740 01/05/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 5044788 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
4 WEATHERSTRIP 132.68 3-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 41740 01/05/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 5044839 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
5 BOLTS 27.60 3-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P 41740 01/05/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 5045119 N

Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
6 LOCK, REGULATOR AND CREDIT FOR 186.52 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
592.67

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

vendor Total: 592.67
CHRIS415 CHRISTINA TRUST AS CUSTODIAN
23-04984 08/02/23 PREM 3006/10 CERT #22-00137
1 PREM 3006/10 CERT #22-00137 18,000.00 T7-03-99-900-0000-01000 B TAX SALE PREMIUMS

vendor Total: 18,000.00
CINTAOOS5 CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2
22-07643 11/04/22 FOR VEHICLE MTC EMPLOYEES/VM
28 WINTER UNIFORMS FOR ALL 185.90 2-01-26-315-1113-23033
29 25% ALLOCATED ELECTRIC 71.50 2-05-55-502-9007-53033
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
30 10% ALLOCATED WATER 28.60 2-07-55-502-8014-53033
286.00

B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

23-00029 01/04/23 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS/WM
27 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS-7/7/23

Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
28 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS-7/13/23

31.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028 B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

31.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028 B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

P 41740 01/05/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 5489,5439,5495 N

P 41627 08/02/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 22-00137 N

P 41741 11/04/22 07/31/23 08/09/23 1903606352 N
P 41741 11/04/22 07/31/23 08/09/23 1903606352 N

P 41741 11/04/22 07/31/23 08/09/23 1903606352 N

P 41741 01/04/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4160897593 N
P 41741 01/04/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4161487527 N
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Continued
Continued

CINTAO0S CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2
23-00029 01/04/23 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS/WM
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
62.00

23-00283 01/10/23 UNIFORM RENTAL/ELEC-GEN
29 FOR UNIFORM RENTAL/LAUNDRY 271.83  3-05-55-502-9001-53322
Tracking Id: E549P MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP

23-03864 06/05/23 Uniform rental/ roads

§ UNIFORM RENTAL 34.30 3-01-26-290-3006-23033
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
9 UNIFORM RENTAL 34.30 3-01-26-290-3006-23033
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
68.60

23-04447 06/30/23 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS/WM
1 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS-7/20/23
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
2 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS-7/27/23 31.00
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
62.00

31.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028

3-01-26-315-1113-23028

23-04448 06/30/23 UNIFORM RENTALS/WM

1 UNIFORM RENTALS 7/7/23 58.33 3-01-26-315-1113-23033
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

2 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 22.43  3-05-55-502-9007-53033
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

3 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 8.97 3-07-55-502-8014-53033

4 UNIFORM RENTALS 7/13/23 58.33  3-01-26-315-1113-23033
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

5 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 22.43  3-05-55-502-9007-53033
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

6 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 8.97 3-07-55-502-8014-53033

7 UNIFORM RENTALS 7/20/23 58.33 3-01-26-315-1113-23033
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

8 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 22.43  3-05-55-502-9007-53033
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

B GENERATION - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

B STREETS AND ROADS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

B STREETS AND ROADS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

P 41741 01/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 4162246792

P 41741 06/05/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 4162246606
P 41741 06/05/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 4162905211

P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4162246551
P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4162905239

P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4160897470
P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4160897470

P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4160897470
P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4161487608

P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4161487608

P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4161487608
P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4162246663

P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4162246663



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 17
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CINTAOOS CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2 Continued
23-04448 06/30/23 UNIFORM RENTALS/VM Continued
9 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 8.97 3-07-55-502-8014-53033 B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4162246663 N
10 UNIFORM RENTALS 7/27/23 58.33 3-01-26-315-1113-23033 B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4162905111 N
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
11 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 22.43 3-05-55-502-9007-53033 B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4162905111 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
12 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 8.97 3-07-55-502-8014-53033 B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41741 06/30/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 4162905111 N
358.92
23-04704 07/18/23 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICES / ED
3 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING 738.79 3-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 41741 07/18/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 4162246688 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
4 LAUNDRY RENTAL/CLEANING 697.20 3-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 41741 07/18/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 4162906012 N
Tracking Id: ES588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
1,435.99
23-04811 07/24/23 CLOTHING FOR EMPLOYEES / ED
1 CLOTHING FOR VMEU PERSONNEL 270.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 41741 07/24/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1903714098 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.

vendor Total: 2,815.34

CINTAOL0 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY
23-00215 01/06/23 First Aid/ road dept
6 SUPPLIES 9.17 3-01-26-290-3006-23028 B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41628 01/06/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 5168033565 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

vendor Total: 9.17

CLEAROL0 CLEAR COMMUNICATIONS INC
23-04546 07/10/23 ADVERTISING /ECODEV
1 1 LIVE REMOTE 200.00 G6-02-57-881-2022-42107 B VRLF - MARKETING 2022 P 41629 07/10/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 92141 N
2 WVLT TIMES FOR 6/1-6/9 105.00 G6-02-57-881-2022-42107 B VRLF - MARKETING 2022 P 41629 07/10/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 92140 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CLEAR0OI0 CLEAR COMMUNICATIONS INC Continued
23-04546 07/10/23 ADVERTISING /ECODEV Continued
3 WVLT TIMES FOR 5/29 - 5/31 45.00 G-02-57-881-2022-42107 B VRLF - MARKETING 2022 P 41629 07/10/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 92065 N
350.00
vendor Total: 350.00

CMRSF005 ~ CMRS-FP
23-04967 08/01/23 7-11-23-7-31-23/ PURCH.

7.60
34.07
34.07

55-502-7007-53052
55-502-8012-53052
55-502-7006-53052

SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - POSTAGE
UTILITY BILLING DIV - POSTAGE
SOLID WASTE-BILLING - POSTAGE

1 MONTHLY POSTAGE FOR 36.52 3-01-20-120-2001-23052 B CITY CLERK - POSTAGE P 41592 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04967 N
1.09 3-01-20-100-1101-23052 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
74.51 3-01-20-100-1102-23052 B PURCHASING - POSTAGE
1.46 3-01-20-105-1103-23052 B HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE
68.44 3-01-20-130-1202-23052 B FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
3.61 3-01-20-150-1204-23052 B TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE
440.90 3-01-20-145-1205-23052 B TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE
103.91 3-01-20-155-1401-23052 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE
17.56 3-01-22-195-1601-23052 B LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFFICE - POST
2,091.53 3-01-22-195-1602-23052 B OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POSTAGE
60.13 3-01-22-195-1604-23052 B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - POSTAGE
22,12 3-01-25-265-2402-23052 B FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
299.34 3-01-25-265-2403-23052 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE
161.19 3-01-25-240-2502-23052 B POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
1.26 3-01-25-275-2801-23052 B PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE
2,434.97 3-01-43-490-2701-23052 B COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
3.38 3-01-26-315-1113-23052 B VEHICLE MAINT - POSTAGE
89.03 3-01-20-180-1110-23052 B PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE
43,02 3-01-27-330-3501-23052 B HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
142,05 3-01-27-330-3502-23052 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
1.89 3-01-25-261-3503-23052 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - POSTAGE
7.93 3-01-27-340-2504-23052 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE
4.78 G-02-57-881-2023-45452 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - POSTAGE
1.70 3-01-20-100-1105-23052 B PEOSHA - POSTAGE
0.63 3-07-55-502-8013-53052 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE
57.75 3-07-55-502-8014-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
3-09- B
3-07- B
3-09- B
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CMRSF005 ~ CMRS-FP Continued
23-04967 08/01/23 7-11-23-7-31-23/ PURCH. Continued
47,97 3-07-55-502-8011-53052 B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - POSTAGE
47,97 3-09-55-502-7005-53052 B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - POSTAGE
35.62 3-07-55-502-8004-53052 B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - POSTAGE
362.25 3-09-55-502-7004-53052 B SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE
54,30 3-01-28-370-3009-23052 B RECREATION - POSTAGE
0.65 3-01-20-110-1001-23052 B MAYOR - POSTAGE
2 ELECT ACCOUNT 26.85 3-05-55-502-9000-53052 B ENGINEERING POSTAGE & SHIPPING P 41592 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04967 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
3 ELECT ACCOUNT 68.14 3-05-55-502-9005-53052 B UTILITY BILLING - POSTAGE P 41592 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04967 N
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
4 ELECT ACCOUNT 95.93 3-05-55-502-9004-53052 B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - POSTAGE P 41592 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04967 N
Tracking Id: £903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
5 CDP 30.30 G-12-60-800-7547-21471 B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION P 41592 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04967 N
6 ELECT ACCOUNT 222.33 3-05-55-502-9007-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE P 41592 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04967 N
Tracking Id: E921AL POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT
7,238.75
vendor Total: 7,238.75
COLONO35 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY
23-00077 01/04/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER B/M
28 LEVGFWT2W 20A WR/TR SLIM 284.20 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41742 01/04/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15304208 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
29 22% 83.36 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41742 01/04/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15304208 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
30 3% 11.37 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41742 01/04/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15304208 N
378.93
23-00126 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
8 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 6.54 3-05-55-502-9001-53018 B GENERATION - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41742 01/05/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15304515 N
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT
23-00128 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
11 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 56.31 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41742 01/05/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 15322211 N

Tracking Id: E553C

MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description

contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date

First  Rcvd Chk/void

Invoice

COLONO35 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY Continued
23-00865 01/27/23 WATER UTIL PROJECT/MATERIALS

1 CAR3 3" 40 pvC 375.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53026
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

2 CARE940L 3" 40 COUPLING 7.80 3-05-55-502-9006-53026
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

3 CAR2 2" SCHED 40 PVC 700.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53026
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

4 CARE9403 2" SCHED 40 COUPLING 17.50  3-05-55-502-9006-53026
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

5 CARVC9982 QUK SET CEMENT QT 39.90 3-05-55-502-9006-53026
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

6 NSIEWDTIHD 1.88INX60 YD DUCT 32.30 3-05-55-502-9006-53026
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

1,172.50

B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS
B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS

B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS

23-02893 04/25/23 FOR PARTS AND SUPPLIES / ED

30 PARTS/SUPPLIES 76.88 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

36 PARTS/SUPPLIES 107.35 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

37 PARTS/SUPPLIES 76.96 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

38 PARTS/SUPPLIES 198.76 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

39 PARTS/SUPPLIES 25.01 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

40 PARTS/SUPPLIES 29.04 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

41 PARTS/SUPPLIES 4.84 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

42 PARTS/SUPPLIES 30.55 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

43 PARTS/SUPPLIES 10.66 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

44 PARTS/SUPPLIES 65.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES

45 PARTS/SUPPLIES 24,10 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES

P 41742 01/27/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15030694
P 41742 01/27/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15030694
P 41742 01/27/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15030694
P 41742 01/27/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15030694
P 41742 01/27/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15030694
P 41742 01/27/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 15030694

P 41742 04/25/23 07/05/23 08/09/23 15270492
P 41742 04/25/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 15301427
P 41742 04/25/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 15303913
P 41742 04/25/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 15304471
P 41742 04/25/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 15304507
P 41742 04/25/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 15312734
P 41742 04/25/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 15312737
P 41742 04/25/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 15312914
P 41742 04/25/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 15314964
P 41742 04/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 15319739
P 41742 04/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 15317677
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COLONO35 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY Continued
23-02893 04/25/23 FOR PARTS AND SUPPLIES / ED  Continued
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
46 PARTS/SUPPLIES 91.69 3-05-55-502-9003-53381
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
47 PARTS/SUPPLIES 56.25 3-05-55-502-9003-53381
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
48 PARTS/SUPPLIES 235.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53381
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
49 PARTS/SUPPLIES 39.67 3-05-55-502-9003-53381
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
1,071.76

23-04801 07/21/23 OPEN PO / WU
1 Q0220 2P 20A (B
2 QOB260 2P 60A BOLT-ON CB

62.82 3-07-55-502-8005-53018
458.52 3-07-55-502-8005-53018
521.34
vendor Total: 3,207.38
COMCAQ05  COMCAST
23-00177 01/05/23 WIFI-INTERNET/ELEC GEN

7 WIFI -INTERNET AND 7/24-8/23 27232 3-05-55-502-9001-53011
Tracking Id: E554C MTCE OF MISC OTHER CLAYVILLE

23-00599 01/17/23 COMCAST CABLE & VIDEO/ EU-ENG
4 CABLE BILLING 7/23-8/22 157.25 3-05-55-502-9000-53011
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

23-02507 04/10/23 SUBSCRIPTION / BA

5 ENCUMBERANCE OF FUNDS FOR 39.99 3-01-31-450-0000-23008

23-04965 08/01/23 OPEN PO/STATIC IPs PD ACAD/IS
1 STATIC IPS PD ACADEMY 59.85 3-01-31-440-0000-23011
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS

vendor Total: 529.41

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES

P 41742 04/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 15313130+531310 N

B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES P 41742 04/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 15317306 N
B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES P 41742 04/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 15320201 N
B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES P 41742 04/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 15321702 N
B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41742 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 15308598 N
B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41742 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 15308152 N

B GENERATION - TELEPHONE

B ENGINEERING TELEPHONE

B TELECOMMUNICATIONS/PAGER RENT

B TELEPHONE

P 41593 01/05/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 499050560487429 N

P 41594 01/17/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 499050560744639 N

P 41595 04/10/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 499050560107811 N

P 41596 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 499050560373975 N
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

COMCAO30  COMCAST HOLDINGS CORP.
23-05030 08/03/23 JuLY 2023/ PURCHASING

1 COST FOR ADDITIONAL COPPER 154,00 3-01-31-440-0000-23011 B TELEPHONE P 41630 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 499050560777217 N
5.33 3-01-29-390-4501-24998 B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
1.80 G-02-57-881-2023-45427 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - TELEPHONE
10.24 3-07-55-502-8004-53011 B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - TELEPHONE
1.31 3-07-55-502-8011-53011 B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - TELEPHONE
16.95 3-07-55-502-8014-53011 B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
1.31 3-09-55-502-7005-53011 B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
2 ELE ACCT 20,03 3-05-55-502-9001-53011 B GENERATION - TELEPHONE P 41630 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 499050560777217 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
3 ELE ACCT 15.59 3-05-55-502-9003-53011 B DIST DIV - TELEPHONE P 41630 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 499050560777217 N
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
4 ELE ACCT 2.63 3-05-55-502-9004-53011 B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - TELEPHONE P 41630 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 499050560777217 N
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
5 CDP 1.45 G-12-60-800-7547-21471 B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION P 41630 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 499050560777217 N
230,64
Vendor Total: 230.64
CONSUOO5  CONSULTING ENGINEER SERVICES I
23-03342 05/11/23 PENNS AVE DRAINAGE/EN
1 PENNS AVE DRAINAGE/EN 4,400,00 C-04-00-000-2120-78001 B ORD 21-20 VARIOUS ROADS & DRAINAGE P 41631 05/11/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 46248 N
vendor Total: 4,400.00
CONTROL0 CONTRACTOR SERVICES INC.
23-04507 07/06/23 BLADE FS STAND CUR CONCRETE
1 BLADE FS STAND CUR CONCRETE 318.94 3-01-20-100-1101-25029 B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SMALL TOOLS P 41743 07/06/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 62702 N
2 BLADE FS STAND CUR CONCRETE 255.15 3-05-55-502-9007-55029 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41743 07/06/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 62702 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 BLADE FS STAND CUR CONCRETE 63.79 3-07-55-502-8014-55029 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41743 07/06/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 62702 N
637.88

vendor Total: 637.88
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COVERO10 COVERTTRACK GROUP INC
23-04275 06/26/23 YRLY RENEWAL FEE/DET BUR/POLIC
1 DEVICE #353863119713778 613.15 3-01-25-240-2502-23045 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIO P 41744 06/26/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 INVCT002951 N

vendor Total: 613.15
CROWNO10 CROWN HYDRAULICS LLC
23-04381 06/28/23 FOR ALL PW HYDRAULIC EQ./WM
3 REBUILD CYL. FOR #66 ARM MOWER 1,067.50 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 41745 06/28/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 3956 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
vendor Total: 1,067.50

CTXINOO5 CTX INFRASTRUCTURE LLC
23-04614 07/12/23 TRAFFIC CONTROL / ED

3 TRAFFIC CONTROL- ED 7,343.75 3-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL P 41746 07/12/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 292-62 N
Tracking Id: E365A Traffic Control Contractor
4 TRAFFIC CONTROL- ED 2,820.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL P 41746 07/12/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 292-63 N
Tracking Id: E365A Traffic Control Contractor
10,163.75

vendor Total: 10,163.75
CUMBEQLS CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE
23-04254 06/23/23 RECORDING OF 2022 MUNI LIENS
1 RECORDING OF 2022 MUNI LIENS 24,00 3-01-20-145-1205-23015 B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41584 06/23/23 07/24/23 08/02/23 23-04254 N

23-04345 06/27/23 CANCELLATION OF MUNI TAX LIENS
1 CANCELLATION OF MUNI TAX LIENS 125.00 3-01-20-145-1205-23015 B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41585 06/27/23 07/24/23 08/02/23 23-04345 N

23-04539 07/07/23 330 N ORCHARD CXL MORTGAGE
1 CANCEL MORTGAGE 25.00 T7-18-00-289-0000-80304 B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING - FEES P 41632 07/07/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 23-04539 N

23-04909 07/28/23 CXL MORTGAGE/ CDP
1 CANCEL HOAP MORTGAGE 25.00 G-02-56-500-2012-31200 B CEZ- OWN PAYMENT ASSISTANCE P 41633 07/28/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 23-04909 N

vendor Total: 199.00
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CUMBEQ45 CUMBERLAND COUNTY IMPROV. AUTH
23-04820 07/24/23 AUTO TIRES
1 AUTO TIRES 30.00
2 AUTO TIRES 108.00

3 AUTO TIRES 192.00

330.00

23-04822 07/24/23 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP
1 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP 37.50

23-04857 07/26/23 AUTO TIRES
1 AUTO TIRES 168.00

23-04937 07/31/23 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP
1 WHITE GOODS/APPLIANCE PICKUP 12.50

23-04938 07/31/23 TIRES DISPOSAL/RECYCLING
1 TRUCK TIRES 243.75

vendor Total: 791.75
CUMBEO85 CUMBERLAND COUNTY TREASURER
23-04926 07/31/23 2023 CUMB COUNTY 3RD QTR TAXES
1 ACH 3RD QUARTER CUMBERLAND 12,594,924.62
vendor Total: 12,594,924.62
CUMBEL15 CUMBERLAND INTERNAL MEDICINE
23-04929 07/31/23 TB CHEST PHYSICIAN HRS/PHN
1 PHYSICIAN SERVICES FOR TB 175.00
vendor Total: 175.00
CUMMIO15 CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE

23-04784 07/21/23 GENERATOR NEW BATTERY/EU-ENG
1 REPLACE BATTERIES - EST#274997 1,986.76

G-02-57-506-2020-30417
G-02-57-506-2020-30417
G-02-57-506-2020-30417

G-02-57-506-2019-30417

G-02-57-506-2019-30417

G-02-57-506-2019-30417

G-02-57-506-2020-30417

3-01-99-900-0000-00041

3-01-27-330-3502-23044

3-05-55-502-9000-53018

B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 41747 07/24/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 00833421
B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 41747 07/24/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 00834088
B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 41747 07/24/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 00834300

B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019 P 41747 07/24/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 00834155

B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019 P 41747 07/26/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 00835114

B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019 P 41747 07/31/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 00835683

B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT - BASED ON 2020 P 41747 07/31/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 00835626

B COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE REGULAR P 41748 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 23-00087

B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41749 07/31/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 23-04929

B ENGINEERING BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41634 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 H2-30200
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CUMMIO1S CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE Continued
23-04784 07/21/23 GENERATOR NEW BATTERY/EU-ENG  Continued
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

vendor Total: 1,986.76

CUSTO005 CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC.
23-04233 06/22/23 VMEU NEW SETUP EMBROID INK/ENG

1 NEW ART THREAD EMBROIDE(WHITE) 175.00 3-05-55-502-9000-53322 B ENGINEERING WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 41635 06/22/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 282741 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
2 NEW ART INK GLOW DESIGN(MULTI) 1,178.00 3-05-55-502-9000-53322 B ENGINEERING WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 41635 06/22/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 282741 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
1,353.00
23-04453 07/03/23 ALL - SEASON JACKETS/ENG
1 ALL-SEASON II JACKET 290.74 3-01-20-165-1109-23033 B ENGINEERING - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41635 07/03/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 282807 N
23-04884 07/27/23 Nat. Night out Shirts / PD
1 Navy Cool & Dry Sport Polo 231,24 3-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41635 07/27/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 282878 N
2 Nat Night Out Shirts / PD 79.08 3-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41635 07/27/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 282878 N
310.32
vendor Total: 1,954.06
DAILY00S THE DAILY JOURNAL
23-03031 05/01/23 ADVERTISING VDID /ECODEV
3 VLD MAINSTREET MARKETING 150,00 G-02-57-881-2022-42107 B VRLF - MARKETING 2022 P 41750 05/01/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 0005730191 N
Vendor Total: 150.00
DATINO1  D&A TINTMASTERS LLC
23-00034 01/04/23 FOR VARIOUS CITY VEHICLES / WM
4 SUV FULL TINT 2023 CHEVY TAHOE 299.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41751 01/04/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 1NV0202 N

vendor Total: 299.00
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DEERCO05 DEER CARCASS REMOVAL SERVICES
23-00211 01/06/23 Deer Removal/Road Department
4 DEER CARCASS REMOVAL 130.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23044 B STREETS AND ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41752 01/06/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 3313 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
vendor Total: 130.00
DELEC005 D ELECTRIC MOTORS INC
23-04591 07/11/23 FOR SUBSTATION REPAIRS
2 PORTACOOL 1/6HP 1PH 115V 1.5A 349.24 3-05-55-502-9003-53380 B DIST DIV - REGULAR SUBSTATION MAINT P 41753 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 30844 N
Tracking Id: E592 REGULAR STATION MTCE.
vendor Total: 349.24
DELLO00S DELL
23-04730 07/18/23 DELL 34 CURVED USB-C MONI/IS
1 DELL 34 CURVED USB-C MONI/IS 879.98 3-05-55-502-9006-53015 B ADMIN/ACCT - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41636 07/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 10686827539 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
vendor Total: 879.98
DELLMOO5 DELL MARKETING LP
23-04499 07/06/23 DELL UNIFIED FUSL SUB 8MTH/IS
1 DELL UNIFIED FUSL SUB 8MTH/IS 11,108.25 3-01-20-140-1104-23016 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 41754 07/06/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 10683540950 N
2 DELL UNIFIED FUSL SUB 8MTH/IS 11,108.25 3-05-55-502-9008-53016 B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 41754 07/06/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 10683540950 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 DELL UNIFIED FUSL SUB 8MTH/IS 2,468.50 3-07-55-502-8015-53016 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 41754 07/06/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 10683540950 N
24,685.00
vendor Total: 24,685.00
DELSEQOS DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC
23-02020 03/16/23 Supplies for OEM meetings/OEM
2 Supplies for OEM meetings/OEM 23.54  3-01-25-252-2405-23050 B EMERGENCY MGMT - MEALS P 41637 03/16/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 05120430485 N

vendor Total: 23.54
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DELTA010 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N.J. INC.
23-04936 07/31/23 AUGUST 2023 / FINANCE
1 AUGUST 2023 - CITY 8,629.44 3-01-23-220-0000-23047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
2 AUGUST 2023 - LIBRARY 337.64 3-01-29-390-4501-23047 B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
3 AUGUST 2023 - ELECTRIC 2,497.95 3-05-55-503-0000-53047 B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
4 AUGUST 2023 - WATER 798.70 3-07-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
5 AUGUST 2023 - SOLID WASTE 64.59 3-09-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
6 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 9.58 G-12-60-800-7547-21471 B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
7 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 15.96 G-12-60-800-7546-20534 B CDP 46TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
8 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 9.12 6-12-60-801-7729-20195 B CDP - HOME 29TH YEAR - ADM VINELAND P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
9 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 4,82 6-02-57-881-2023-30147 B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2023-FRINGE P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
10 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 37.66 3-01-23-220-0000-23047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
11 AUGUST 2023 - TRUST 15.96 T-23-00-000-0000-85701 B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS P 41586 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 23-04936 N
12,421.42
vendor Total: 12,421.42

DIEDROOS DIEDRE WILLIS
23-05008 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND 66.44 3-05-99-900-0000-00024
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

vendor Total: 66.44

DONAL0O45 DONALD FELICE
23-04002 06/12/23 LAPEL PINS / JUVENILE / POLICE

1 COMM. PRODUCTS ACCT #0076.100 32.50 3-01-25-240-2502-23079
2 * LAPEL PIN (GOLD) 32.50 3-01-25-240-2502-23079
65.00
vendor Total: 65.00

DOWNTO0S ~ VINELAND DOWNTOWN
23-04855 07/26/23 NPP /ECODEV
1 META NPP DEBIT 3,460.15 G-02-57-509-2021-22023

vendor Total: 3,460.15

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

B POLICE OPERATIONS - JUVENILE EXPENSES
B POLICE OPERATIONS - JUVENILE EXPENSES

P 41638 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

P 41755 06/12/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 61849
P 41755 06/12/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 61849

B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG(NPP) - PROGRAM P 41639 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 23-04855

N

N
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DRILLOOS QUINLAN WELL DRILLING
23-04913 07/28/23 4119 E SHERMAN / CDP
1 4119 E SHERMAN EMERGENCY 2,500.00 T-18-00-289-0000-80300 B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING P 41640 07/28/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 2001 N

vendor Total: 2,500.00

EASTO09  EAST OAK ANIMAL HOSPITAL
23-00401 01/10/23 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL CARE/BA

14 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 149,80 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 41641 01/10/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 63585 N
15 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 141,92 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 41641 01/10/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 63587 N
16 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 248,46 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 41641 01/10/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 63738 N
17 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 144,40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 41641 01/10/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 63740 N
18 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 144,40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 41641 01/10/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 63741 N
19 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 144,40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 41641 01/10/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 63748 N
20 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 249,40 3-01-27-340-2504-23098 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 41641 01/10/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 63749 N
1,222.78
vendor Total: 1,222.78
EASTEO35 EASTERN DOOR COMPANY
23-03816 06/01/23 VEHICLE MTC GARAGE DOORS/VM
2 REPAIR WASH BAY DOOR DUE TO 405,00 3-01-26-315-1113-23018 B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME P 41642 06/01/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 9106 N
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
Vendor Total: 405.00
ENVIRO60 ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING CONSULTA
23-04901 07/28/23 2050 UNION RD LEAD / CDP
1 INITIAL LEAD INSPECTION 450,00 T1-23-00-000-0000-85702 B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P P 41756 07/28/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 40618 N
23-04902 07/28/23 1404 COLUMBIA LEAD / CDP
1 INITIAL LEAD INSPECTION 450,00 T-23-00-000-0000-85702 B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P P 41756 07/28/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 40619 N

vendor Total: 900.00

EUROF020 EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING
23-03962 06/09/23 REGULATORY WATER SAMPLING /WU
27 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER 320.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING P 41757 06/09/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 6300044810 N
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EUROF020 EUROFINS ENVIRONMENT TESTING Continued
23-03962 06/09/23 REGULATORY WATER SAMPLING /WU Continued

28 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER 36.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING

29 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER 925.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING

30 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER 60.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING

31 FOR DEP REGULATORY WATER 735.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXP DIV - WATER TESTING
2,076.00

23-04749 07/19/23 REC: OPEN PO/ POOL TESTING

1 WEEKLY WATER TESTING 215.00 3-01-28-370-3009-23049 B RECREATION - WATER TESTING
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
2 WEEKLY WATER TESTING 215.00 3-01-28-370-3009-23049 B RECREATION - WATER TESTING
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
430.00
vendor Total: 2,506.00

FALASO05 FALASCA MECHANICAL INC
22-08314 11/30/22 HVAC OAK ROAD/ELEC-GEN
4 FOR 0AK ROAD 36,000.00 2-05-55-512-9001-52000
Tracking Id: E398G-2  HVAC Upgrade - Oak Rd

B GENERATION DIV - CAPITAL

vendor Total: 36,000.00
FANUCOO5 FANUCCI, ROBERT
23-04920 07/31/23 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT/ED
1 EMPLOYEE BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 120,00 3-05-55-502-9003-53322
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.

B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT

Vendor Total: 120.00
FERGUOOS5 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, LLC
23-04681 07/14/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU
11" CC X CTS COMPRESSION BALL 6,509.92 3-07-55-512-8006-52000
Tracking Id: w347-1 Meter Replacement

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
Inventory Id: wU-H15008-100

vendor Total: 6,509.92

P 41757 06/09/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 6300044958
P 41757 06/09/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 6300045188
P 41757 06/09/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 6300045252
P 41757 06/09/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 6300045253

P 41757 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 6300045007
P 41757 07/19/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 6300044677

P 41643 11/30/22 07/24/23 08/09/23 4

P 41758 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 7-24-23

P 41759 07/14/23 07/18/23 08/09/23 638863

=== =

N
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FIG20005 FIG 20 LLC FBO SEC PTY
23-04871 07/26/23 PREM 4701/22 CERT #22-00255
1 PREM 4701/22 CERT #22-00255 2,100.00 T-03-99-900-0000-01000 B TAX SALE PREMIUMS P 41644 07/26/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 22-00255 N
vendor Total: 2,100.00
FISHEQO5 FISHER, CAROLYN
23-04928 07/31/23 NEFDOA SEMINAR REGISTRATION/HD
1 2023 NORTHEAST FOOD & DRUG 275.00 G-02-56-600-2023-90255 B FDA (NEHA) TRAIN OPT ADD-ON 1/1-12/31/23 P 41760 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 9/19-22/23 N
2 2023 NORTHEAST FOOD & DRUG 275.00 G-02-56-600-2023-90255 B FDA (NEHA) TRAIN OPT ADD-ON 1/1-12/31/23 P 41760 07/31/23 08/04/23 08/09/23 9/19-22/23 N
550.00
vendor Total: 550.00
FLAGS005 FLAGSHIP HEALTH SYSTEMS INC.
23-04935 07/31/23 AUGUST 2023 / FINANCE
1 AUGUST 2023 - CITY 8,693.23 3-01-23-220-0000-23047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
2 AUGUST 2023 - LIBRARY 101.52 3-01-29-390-4501-23047 B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
3 AUGUST 2023 - ELECTRIC 2,521.34  3-05-55-503-0000-53047 B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
4 AUGUST 2023 - WATER 806.18 3-07-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
5 AUGUST 2023 - SOLID WASTE 65.20 3-09-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
6 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 20.82 G-12-60-800-7546-20534 B CDP 46TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
7 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 91.11 G-02-57-881-2023-45447 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - FRINGE P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
8 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 106.86 G-02-57-881-2023-30147 B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2023-FRINGE P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
9 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 8.63 G-02-57-509-2021-22021 B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG (NPP) ADMIN P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
10 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 101.52 G-02-57-881-2023-30247 B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
11 AUGUST 2023 - TRUST 21.31 T-23-00-000-0000-85701 B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS P 41587 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/02/23 145991 N
12,537.72
vendor Total: 12,537.72
FLEET015 FLEETWOOD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS,
23-03960 06/09/23 FORWARDING PUMP/ELEC-GEN
1 REPLACEMENT BARE PUMP FOR 8,940.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41645 06/09/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 SR2230148-1 N
Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
2 ESTIMATED SHIPPING CHARGES 106.40 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41645 06/09/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 SR2230148-1 N
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FLEETOL5 FLEETWOOD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS,  Continued

23-03960 06/09/23 FORWARDING PUMP/ELEC-GEN Continued
Tracking Id: ES553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
9,046.40

vendor Total: 9,046.40

FLOOR010 FLOOR SKINZ
23-04500 07/06/23 Sta 3 Engine Bay Grip Tite /FD

1 Sta 3 Engine Bay Grip Tite 4,030.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23018 B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC P 41761 07/06/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 2872 N

vendor Total: 4,030.00

FLOREOS5 FLORENCE G HORNEFF
23-05009 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND

1 ELECTRIC REFUND 34.40 3-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 34.40

FORDS005 FORD SCOTT & ASSOCIATES LLC
23-01852 03/09/23 2023 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE

26 2023 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE 711.00 3-01-20-135-1202-23048 B FINANCE OPERATIONS - AUDIT SVCS
27 2023 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE 441.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53048 B ADMIN/ACCT - AUDIT
Tracking Id: E923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED
28 2023 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE 216.00 3-07-55-502-8013-53048 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - AUDIT SVCS
29 2023 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE 75.00 3-09-55-502-7007-53048 B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - AUDIT SERVS
30 2023 AUDITOR SERVICES\FINANCE 57.00 G6-12-60-800-7547-21471 B (DP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
1,500.00

vendor Total: 1,500.00

FRANCO25 RICHARD FRANCHETTA
23-04830 07/25/23 Code Sched. renewal for FD

1 Code Scheduling renewal FD 599.88 T-03-99-900-0000-02022 B UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY

vendor Total: 599,88

P 41646 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

P 41647 03/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 33789 N
P 41647 03/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 33789 N
P 41647 03/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 33789 N
P 41647 03/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 33789 N
P 41647 03/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 33789 N
P 41762 07/25/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1612 N
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GARDEO40 GAROPPO STONE & GARDEN
23-03622 05/23/23 k-9 FOOD/SUPPLIES / POLICE
2 DOG FOOD 75.64 3-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES
vendor Total: 75.64

GEMEC005 GE MECHANICAL INC.
23-00882 01/27/23 PARTS AND REPAIRS - ED
2 REPAIRS TO DISTRIBUTION BLDNG 3,065.84 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
Tracking Id: E361 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

vendor Total: 3,065.84
GENERO35 GENERAL MILLS OPERATIONS, LLC
23-04946 08/01/23 SURETY REFUND/PL
1 SURETY REFUND/PL 49,800.00 T-28-99-900-0000-02010
2 INTEREST REFUND 50.35 T-28-99-900-0000-02011
49,850.35
vendor Total: 49,850.35
GENTIOLS GENTILINI FORD INC.
23-00019 01/04/23 FOR ALL PW FORD VEHICLES/VM
3 KIT 79.68 3-01-26-315-1113-23001
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

vendor Total: 79.68

GETRAOL10 G & E TRAILER SALES LLC
23-03025 04/28/23 NEW TILT TRAILER FOR PW/VM
1 DIAMOND C DET 24'X102" TILT 23,045.00 C€-04-00-000-2323-78005
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

B ORD 23-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT

23-04883 07/27/23 NEW TRAILER FOR PW-STS&RDS/VM
1 NEW ITI CARGO HL7X14 ENCLOSED 11,545.50 C-04-00-000-2323-78005
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

B ORD 23-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT

vendor Total: 34,590.50

P 41648 05/23/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 554829

P 41763 01/27/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 w16121

B DEVELOPER DEPOSITS OVER $5,000 PRINCIPAL P 41649 08/01/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 23-04946
B DEVELOPERS DEPOSITS OVER $5,000 INTEREST P 41649 08/01/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 23-04946

P 41764 01/04/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 11167

P 41765 04/28/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 112729

P 41765 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 115636
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GIORD025 GIORDANO'S VINELAND SCRAP MATE
23-03257 05/09/23 DUMPSTER / ACADEMY / POLICE
3 aug23-aug2023 front load tras 171.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23044 B POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41650 05/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 0000470442 N

Vendor Total: 171.00
GLOUCO05 GLOUCESTER CO POLICE ACADEMY
23-04927 07/31/23 GCPA Enrollment Fees/ Police
1 EnrolTment Fees in BCPO 3,010.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23042 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING P 41651 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 22-0111 N
vendor Total: 3,010.00

GOLDEO30 GOLDER ASSOCIATES INC.
22-04385 06/20/22 ELECTRIC PLANT/DECOMMISSIONING

10 ELECTRIC PLANT/DECOMMISSIONING 36,646.89 (C-06-00-000-2248-72000 B ORDINANCE 2022-48 P 41766 06/20/22 07/24/23 08/09/23 1325076 N
11 ELECTRIC PLANT/DECOMMISSIONING 33,424.43 C-06-00-000-2248-72000 B ORDINANCE 2022-48 P 41766 06/20/22 08/03/23 08/09/23 1314105 N
70,071.32
vendor Total: 70,071.32
GOODY005 GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICENTER
23-04798 07/21/23 FOR ALL POLICE TAHOES/VM
1 GOODYEAR TIRES FOR POLICE 1,350.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23075 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES P 41652 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 0000026290 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
23-04903 07/28/23 FOR WATER UTILITY #40/wM
1 GOODYEAR WRANGLER TIRES FOR 692.00 3-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41652 07/28/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 0000026361 N
vendor Total: 2,042.00
GRAYB010 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO. INC.
23-03854 06/02/23 FIBER EQUIPMENT
1 DEADEND 4,750.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL P 41653 06/02/23 07/17/23 08/09/23 9333038837 N

Tracking Id: E397 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

vendor Total: 4,750.00
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GREAT015 GREATAMERICAN FINANCIAL SERV.
23-04853 07/25/23 METER RENTAL/JULY 2023
1 MONTHLY POSTAGE METER LEASE 0.33 3-01-20-110-1001-23052 B MAYOR - POSTAGE P 41654 07/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 34512180 N
0.12 3-01-20-110-1002-23052 B CITY COUNCIL - POSTAGE
1.09 3-01-20-100-1101-23052 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
0.50 3-01-20-105-1103-23052 B HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE
0.21 3-01-20-140-1104-23052 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - POSTAGE
4,98 3-01-20-130-1202-23052 B FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
1.73 3-01-20-150-1204-23052 B TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE
10.48 3-01-20-145-1205-23052 B TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE
0.91 3-01-22-195-1601-23052 B LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFFICE - POST
13.90 3-01-22-195-1602-23052 B OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POSTAGE
2.24 3-01-22-195-1604-23052 B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - POSTAGE
2,01 3-01-20-180-1111-23052 B PLANNING BOARD - POSTAGE
0.57 3-01-21-185-1112-23052 B ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - POSTAGE
0.13 3-01-27-335-1901-23052 B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - POSTAGE
1,12 3-01-25-265-2402-23052 B FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
18.04 3-01-25-265-2403-23052 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE
7.73  3-01-25-240-2502-23052 B POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
2,13 3-01-25-275-2801-23052 B PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE
62.39 3-01-43-490-2701-23052 B COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.82 3-01-20-165-1109-23052 B ENGINEERING - POSTAGE
1.31 3-01-20-180-1110-23052 B PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE
0.43 3-01-28-370-3009-23052 B RECREATION - POSTAGE
1.88 3-01-27-330-3501-23052 B HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
12.81 3-01-27-330-3502-23052 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.68 3-01-25-261-3503-23052 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - POSTAGE
4,77 3-01-27-340-2504-23052 B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE
0.54 3-01-20-100-1105-23052 B PEOSHA - POSTAGE
0.47 3-01-43-495-2901-23052 B PUBLIC DEFENDER - POSTAGE
0.91 3-07-55-502-8004-53052 B OPERATION/SUPERVISION - POSTAGE
3.93 3-07-55-502-8012-53052 B UTILITY BILLING DIV - POSTAGE
21.89 3-07-55-502-8013-53052 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE
0.71 G-02-57-506-2017-30417 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2017
3.92 3-01-20-100-1102-23052 B PURCHASING - POSTAGE
1.57 G6-02-57-881-2023-45452 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - POSTAGE
4,05 3-01-20-120-2001-23052 B CITY CLERK - POSTAGE
3-01- B

0.50

20-155-1401-23052

LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE
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GREAT015 GREATAMERICAN FINANCIAL SERV. Continued
23-04853 07/25/23 METER RENTAL/JULY 2023 Continued
3.93  3-09-55-502-7004-53052 B SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE
0.04 3-01-26-290-3006-23052 B STREETS AND ROADS - POSTAGE
3.34 3-07-55-502-8014-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
2 ELE. ACCT. 0.25 3-05-55-502-9003-53052 B DIST DIV - POSTAGE P 41654 07/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 34512180 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
3 ELE. ACCT. 2.12 3-05-55-502-9005-53052 B UTILITY BILLING - POSTAGE P 41654 07/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 34512180 N
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
4 ELE. ACCT. 36.48 3-05-55-502-9004-53052 B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - POSTAGE P 41654 07/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 34512180 N
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
5 ELE. ACCT. 10.19 3-05-55-502-9007-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE P 41654 07/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 34512180 N
Tracking Id: E921AL POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT
6 CDP ACCT. 1.55 G-12-60-800-7547-21471 B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION P 41654 07/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 34512180 N
7 ELECT ACCOUNT 0.30 3-05-55-502-9006-53052 B ADMIN/ACCT - POSTAGE P 41654 07/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 34512180 N

Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

250.00
vendor Total: 250.00
GREAT020 GREAT CLIPS
23-05010 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND

1 ELECTRIC REFUND
Tracking Id: NB

207.13  3-05-99-900-0000-00024
NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 207.13
GREEROO5 GREER LIME COMPANY
23-04407 06/29/23 FOR WATER TREATMENT / WU
1 HYDRATED LIME (FINE SIZE) 6,955.43 3-07-55-502-8002-53030
vendor Total: 6,955.43
HADEH005 HA DEHART & SON INC
23-00012 01/04/23 FOR ALL ROAD DEPT TRUCKS/VM
2 TARP,6'6"X15" HOT & FREIGHT 200.37 3-01-26-315-1113-23001

vendor Total: 200.37

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

B PUMPING EXP DIV - CHEMICALS

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

P 41655 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

P 41767 06/29/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 681969 N

P 41768 01/04/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 X101024469:01 N
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HALOBOOS HALO BRANDED SOLUTIONS, INC.
23-04026 06/13/23 HEALTH ED PROMOTIONAL MATERIAL
1 HEALTH EDUCATION MATERIALS 733.95 G-02-58-605-2023-90317 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-EQUIPMENT P 41769 06/13/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 6667311
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0
2 SHIPPING AND HANDLING 73.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90317 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-EQUIPMENT P 41769 06/13/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 6667311
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0
806.95

vendor Total: 806.95

HCLEAOOS H.C. LEARY, LLC
23-01247 02/10/23 H.C.LEARY
3 UCC INSPECTION SERVICES 1,320.00 3-01-22-195-1604-23044 B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - PROFESSIONAL P 41656 02/10/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 3-23

vendor Total: 1,320.00

HDSUP0O5 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MTC
23-04281 06/26/23 SUPPLIES & INVENTORY ORDER /WU
6 BRASS NIPPLE 1" X 2" NPT, 5.39 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 41770 06/26/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 66335
Tracking Id: w347-1 Meter Replacement Inventory Id: WU-BN-100x200

vendor Total: 5.39

HEALTO10 HEALTH & SAFETY SERVICES INC
23-03379 05/11/23 WINDOW REPLACE INVEST\FINANCE
1 WINDOW REPLACE INVESTIGATION 3,850.00 3-01-44-905-5503-20002 B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS P 41657 05/11/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 5366
Tracking Id: 3168 CITY HALL

23-04581 07/11/23 AIR QUALITY INSPECTION / BA
1 INDOOR AIR QUALITY INSPECTION 2,300.00 3-01-44-905-5503-20002 B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS P 41657 07/11/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 5365
Tracking Id: 3108 SENIOR CENTER

vendor Total: 6,150.00
HENRYO15 HENRY SCHEIN EMS

23-04541 07/07/23 MEDICAL SUPPLY ORDER/PHN
1 1424090 494,10 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41658 07/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 45787253
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HENRY015 HENRY SCHEIN EMS Continued
23-04541 07/07/23 MEDICAL SUPPLY ORDER/PHN Continued
2 2480883 76.24 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41658 07/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 45787253 N
570.34
23-04736 07/18/23 HENRY SCHEIN MED ORDER/PHN
1 7019521- 193.32 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41658 07/18/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 47202612 N
vendor Total: 763.66

HERTRO0S HERTRICH FLEET SERVICES INC
23-01600 02/28/23 FOR POLICE DEPT./WM

1 2023 DODGE DURANGO POLICE 38,961.00 3-01-44-905-5503-20001 B VEHICLES P 41659 02/28/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 47630 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
2 2023 DODGE DURANGO POLICE 38,961.00 3-01-44-905-5503-20001 B VEHICLES P 41659 02/28/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 47763 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE_OPERATIONS
77,922.00

vendor Total: 77,922.00

HOMEDOL0 HOME DEPOT USA., INC. D/B/A
23-04703 07/18/23 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES/FD

110 IN. PAPER TOWEL ROLL/FD 599.60 3-01-25-265-2402-23038 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS P 41771 07/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 755613858 N
2 RENOWN SINGLE ROLL TOILET/FD 222.60 3-01-25-265-2402-23038 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS P 41771 07/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 755613858 N
822.20
vendor Total: 822.20
HOOVEQOOS HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC
23-00013 01/04/23 FOR ALL PW TRUCKS/VM
3 AC COMP.,RECEIVER & TXV ASSY-S 397.74 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41772 01/04/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 199122p N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
vendor Total: 397.74

HUNTEOL0 HUNTER TRUCK SALES & SERVICE
23-00014 01/04/23 FOR ALL INTERNATIONAL TRS/VM
10 GLASS DOOR DROP FRT LH 151.11 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41856 01/04/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 x209197013:01 N
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HUNTEOL0 HUNTER TRUCK SALES & SERVICE Continued
23-00014 01/04/23 FOR ALL INTERNATIONAL TRS/VM  Continued
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

vendor Total: 151.11
IMAGEOOS EXTERIOR IMAGES
23-04636 07/12/23 612 FLORENCE / CDP
1 612 FLORENCE 24,610.00 T-19-00-290-0000-80400 B NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST P 41773 07/12/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 202-24539 N
vendor Total: 24,610.00
IMMINOOS IMMINENT COMMUNICATIONS MARKET
23-04578 07/11/23 NPP ADVERTISING /ECODEV
1 INVOICE 1109 150.00 G-02-57-509-2021-22023 B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG(NPP) - PROGRAM P 41774 07/11/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 1109 N
vendor Total: 150.00
INSIGO15 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR, INC.
22-08300 11/30/22 IBM MAXIMO CMMS INVENTORYSUITE
3 IBM MAXIMO CMMS INVENTORYSUITE 46,560.82 2-05-55-512-9000-52000 B ENGINEERING CAPITAL P 41775 11/30/22 07/24/23 08/09/23 1101071443 N
Tracking Id: E383-2 Electronic Work Order/Inventory Management System
vendor Total: 46,560.82
INTEROO0 INTERNATIONAL ASBESTOS TESTING
23-04895 07/27/23 LEAD WIPE TESTING/HD
1 LEAD WIPE TESTING 99.00 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41660 07/27/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 686790 N

23-04896 07/27/23 LEAD WIPE TESTING/HD
1 LEAD WIPE TESTING 49.50 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41660 07/27/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 685446 N

23-04912 07/28/23 LEAD WIPE TESTING/HD
1 LEAD WIPE TESTING 24.75 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41660 07/28/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 685445 N

vendor Total: 173.25
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INTERL00 INTERSTATE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
23-01408 02/16/23 ADVERTISING /ECODEV
4 BILLBOARD ADV. 07/17-08/13/23 933.00

G-02-57-881-2022-42107 B VRLF - MARKETING 2022

vendor Total: 933.00
ITALI005 ITALIAN CULTURAL FOUNDATION OF
23-04850 07/25/23 GALA BALL-FULL PAGE AD/EL ADMI
1 ITALIAN CULTURAL FOUNDATION 500.00
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES

3-05-55-502-9006-53046 B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS

vendor Total: 500.00

ITALI010 ITALIANO BROTHERS TRUCK REPAIR
23-00089 01/05/23 STATE & FEDERAL INSPEC./VM

13 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION 120.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
14 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION 120.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
240.00

23-00093 01/05/23 FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./WM
18 STATE EMISSION INSPECTIONS 120.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19 STATE EMISSION INSPECTIONS 120.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
240.00

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

vendor Total: 480.00
JCEHRO0S J.C. EHRLICH PEST CONTROL
23-00150 01/05/23 PEST CONTROL/ELEC-GEN
4 TO PERFORM 6 SCHEDULED 7/14/23 125.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53026
Tracking Id: E932 MTCE. OF GENERAL PLANT

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GROUNDS

vendor Total: 125.00

P 41776 02/16/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 93165-1IN

P 41661 07/25/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 11-3-23

P 41777 01/05/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 42909
P 41777 01/05/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 42889

P 41777 01/05/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 42990
P 41777 01/05/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 43050

P 41662 01/05/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 48369468
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JESCO005 JESCO INC.
23-00017 01/04/23 FOR ALL PW JD EQUIP./WM

5 WATER PUMP,GASKET & FREIGHT 492.66 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 41663 01/04/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 PF7776 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
vendor Total: 492,66

JIF00005 TRICO JIF
23-04781 07/21/23 2nd INSTALLMENT JIF/INS. SER.

1 2nd INSTALLMENT JIF/INS. SER. 308,541.04 3-01-23-210-2104-23202 B GENERAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS - GENERAL INS P 41597 07/21/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 AuG 15, 2023 N
2 2nd INSTALLMENT JIF/INS. SER. 87,216.69 3-07-55-502-8013-53202 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - GENERAL INSURANCE PR P 41597 07/21/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 AuG 15, 2023 N
3 2nd INSTALLMENT JIF/INS. SER. 292,933.27 3-05-55-502-9006-53202 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - GENERAL INSURANCE PR P 41597 07/21/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 AuG 15, 2023 N
Tracking Id: E924 PROPERTY INSURANCE
688,691.00

Vendor Total:  688,691.00
JOSEP025 JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC.
23-00562 01/17/23 MISC HARDWARE & SMALL TOOLS/WU
7 FOR MISC HARDWARE, FASTENERS 315.90 3-07-55-502-8006-53006 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-GENERAL EQUIP REPAIR P 41664 01/17/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1641312 N
vendor Total: 315.90

JOURNOL0  JOURNEYWORKS PUBLISHING
23-04409 06/29/23 HEALTH PAMPHLETS AND BOOKS/HD

1 18-POCKET PAMPHLET WALL RACK 89.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

2 6-POCKET PAMPHLET DISPLAY RACK 98.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

3 50 THINGS YOU SHOULD KNOW 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

4 50 COSAS QUE DEBE SABER SOBRE 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

5 36 THINGS EVERYONE SHOULD 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

6 36 COSAS QUE TODOS DEBEN SABER 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N

Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0
7 HEALING FROM TRAUMA 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
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JOURNOLO JOURNEYWORKS PUBLISHING Continued

23-04409 06/29/23 HEALTH PAMPHLETS AND BOOKS/HD Continued
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

8 NUTRITION & YOUR MENTAL HEALTH 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

9 VAPING, SMOKING & YOUR MENTAL 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

10 MEANTAL HEALTH AND STIGMA 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

11 HELPING KIDS COPE DURING 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

12 PRACTICING GRATITUDE DURING 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

13 DEPRESSION: LET'S TALK ABOUT 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

14 BUILDING RESILIENCE AND HOPE 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

15 RESILIENCIA Y ESPERANZA 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

16 6 THINGS TO KNOW ABOUT ACES 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

17 POSTPARTUM DEPRESSION: WHAT 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

18 MINDFULNESS: TIPS FOR REDUCING 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

19 LA ATENCION PLENA: CONSEJOS 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

20 DEALING WITH ANXIETY 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

21 50 THINGS YOU SHOULD KNOW 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

22 50 COSAS QUE DEBE SABER SOBRE 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

23 MENTAL ILLNESS: WHAT EVERYONE 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

24 STRESS AND PARENTING 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N

Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0
25 EL ESTRES Y LA CRIANZA DE LOS 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 42
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JOURNOLO JOURNEYWORKS PUBLISHING Continued

23-04409 06/29/23 HEALTH PAMPHLETS AND BOOKS/HD Continued
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

26 ANXIETY AND DEPRESSION 101 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

27 ANGER AND PARENTING 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

28 ENOJARSE Y SER PADRE 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

29 SUICIDE AND DEPRESSION: 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

30 WHEN COUPLES FIGHT (AND WHAT 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

31 STRESS AND THE CAREGIVER 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

32 EL ESTRES Y LOS QUE CUIDAN 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

33 PARENTING TOGETHER 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

34 DOES YOUR PARTNER HURT YOU? 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

35 QUE ES EL CONSENTIMIENTO? COMO 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

36 WHAT IS CONSENT? PREVENTING 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

37 SALIDAS EN PAREJA Y VIOLENCIA 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

38 DATING AND VIOLENCE: HOW TO 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

39 50 COSAS QUE TODAS LAS MUJERES 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

40 50 THINGS EVERY PREGNANT WOMAN 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

41 6 BUENAS MANERAS DE REDUCIR 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

42 6 GOOD WAYS TO LOWER YOUR RISK 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N

Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0
43 AYUDE A SU HIJO A COMER BIEN 27.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 150086A N
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JOURNOL0  JOURNEYWORKS PUBLISHING

Continued

23-04409 06/29/23 HEALTH PAMPHLETS AND BOOKS/HD Continued

Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

44 HELPING YOUR CHILD EAT RIGHT 27.00
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

45 COMER BIEN POR POCO DINERO 27.00
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

46 HEALTHY EATING ON A BUDGET 27.00
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0

47 SHIPPING AND HANDLING 110,00

1,485.00

vendor Total: 1,485.00

JWPEDOOS JW PEDERSEN ARCHITECT PC INC,
23-02121 03/23/23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES /ECODEV
1 ARCHITECTURAL/ENGINGEERING 7,000.00
vendor Total: 7,000.00

KENNEOOS ~ KENNEDY CONCRETE INC
23-00395 01/10/23 OPEN PO/WU - ROAD MATERIALS

18 ROAD MATERIALS -WATER DEPT 346.64
19 ROAD MATERIALS -WATER DEPT 26.30
20 ROAD MATERIALS -WATER DEPT 17.31
21 ROAD MATERIALS -WATER DEPT 212.52
22 ROAD MATERIALS -WATER DEPT 517.40
23 ROAD MATERIALS -WATER DEPT 1,028.68
24 ROAD MATERIALS -WATER DEPT 343.00

2,491.85

23-02042 03/17/23 SUPPLIES NEEDED FOR MEMORIAL
7 CONCRETE FOR MEMORIAL
Tracking Id: 3149

vendor Total: 3,328.87

G-02-
G-02-
G-02-
G-02-

G-02-

3-07-
3-07-
3-07-
3-07-
3-07-
3-07-
3-07-

58-605-2023-90338
58-605-2023-90338
58-605-2023-90338
58-605-2023-90338

57-881-2019-45005

55-502-8006-53010
55-502-8006-53010
55-502-8006-53010
55-502-8006-53010
55-502-8006-53010
55-502-8006-53010
55-502-8006-53010

837.02 C-04-00-000-2223-78005
MEMORIAL SCHOOL PIGTAIL

B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER
B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER
B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER

B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER

B UEZ 2ND GEN - REDEVELOPMENT 2019

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS

B ORD 22-23 VARIOUS IMP TO RECREATION DEPT

P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1500864
P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1500864
P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1500864
P 41665 06/29/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1500864

P 41666 03/23/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 4128

P 41667 01/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 281934
P 41667 01/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 281933
P 41667 01/10/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 282146
P 41667 01/10/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 282339
P 41667 01/10/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 282225
P 41667 01/10/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 282210
P 41667 01/10/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 282204

P 41667 03/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 282389

=Z=E=ZZ====z====
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KENNEO10 KENNEDY CULVERT & SUPPLY CO IN
23-00981 02/02/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU
1 H15172N, 1" CURB STOP, MUELLER 5,950.00 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 41668 02/02/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 3018612 N
Tracking Id: w345 Service Renewals Inventory Id: WU-H15172N-100

vendor Total: 5,950.00

KEVINO30 KEVIN CLINE
23-05011 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND

1 ELECTRIC REFUND 80.36 3-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE P 41669 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 80.36

KOBEL0OOS KOBELCO COMPRESSORS AMERICA IN
22-06109 09/07/22 SPARAE PARTS/ELEC-GEN
1 PISTONS, RINGS,BUSHINGS,THRUST  125,929.00 2-05-55-512-9001-52000 B GENERATION DIV - CAPITAL P 41670 09/07/22 07/31/23 08/09/23 30790 N
Tracking Id: E548X Major Generation Expenses 11

vendor Total:  125,929.00

LANDIOS5 LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY
23-04793 07/21/23 SEWER CHARGES/ELEC-GEN
1 SEWER CHARGES AUG2023-JAN 2024 2,221.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53024 B GENERATION DIV - SEWER P 41671 07/21/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 12434-0 AUG2023 N
Tracking Id: E554C MTCE OF MISC OTHER CLAYVILLE

vendor Total: 2,221.00

LATASO05 LATASHA WALKER
23-05012 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND

1 ELECTRIC REFUND 7.99 3-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE P 41672 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 7.99

LATORO10 LATORRE HARDWARE INC.
23-00574 01/17/23 HARDWARE MATERIAL / ED
9 TOOLS AND PARTS 23.45 3-05-55-502-9003-53381 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF OH LINES P 41673 01/17/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 224977 N
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LATOR010 LATORRE HARDWARE INC. Continued
23-00574 01/17/23 HARDWARE MATERIAL / ED Continued
Tracking Id: E593 MTCE. OF OVERHEAD LINES
23-00623 01/17/23 VPD & ACADEMY SUPPLIES / POLIC
1 STANLEY TOOL BOX , WET/DRY VAC 60.44 3-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41673 01/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 225263 N
23-04205 06/21/23 Open PO Lawn Supplies/Grounds
4 POWER EDGER BLADE BULK, BLADE 13.47 3-01-28-375-3008-22103 B PARKS AND GROUNDS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PU P 41673 06/21/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 224738 N
Tracking Id: 3008 PARKS & GROUNDS
23-04787 07/21/23 OPEN PO / EU-ENG
1 SAMSUNG 55' TV 1,298.00 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41673 07/21/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 19452 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
vendor Total: 1,395.36

LAUREOOS LAUREL LAWNMOWER SERVICE INC.
23-03865 06/05/23 FOR EXMARK MOWERS/VM

3 ASM, THROTTLE CABLE 38.99 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 41674 06/05/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 46588 N
Tracking Id: 3008 PARKS & GROUNDS
5 ASM,THROTTLE CABLE 38.99 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 41674 06/05/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 46588 N
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
77.98
Vendor Total: 77.98

LAWSO015 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC
23-04766 07/19/23 FOR ALL CITY EQ & TRUCKS/WM

1 VARIOUS FASTENERS FOR ALL CITY 226.39 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41778 07/19/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 9310780660 N
226.39 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
452,78

23-04817 07/24/23 BOLTS FOR METER FLANGES / WU
15/8-11 X 2-1/2" TUFF-TORQ 88.00
2 5/8-11 X 3" TUFF-TORQ HEX 94.00

55-502-8006-53077 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTION REPAIRS P 41778 07/24/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 9310790133 N

3-07-
3-07-55-502-8006-53077 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTION REPAIRS P 41778 07/24/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 9310790133 N
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LAWSO015 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC Continued

23-04817 07/24/23 BOLTS FOR METER FLANGES / WU  Continued
3 5/8-11 TUFF-TORQ HEX NUT, 106.00 3-07-55-502-8006-53077
288.00
vendor Total: 740.78

LEADSO05 LEADSONLINE PARENT LLC DBA
23-04794 07/21/23 CELLHAWK SERVICE RENEWAL / POL
1 * CELLHAWK SUBSCRIPTION - 5,145.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23016
vendor Total: 5,145.00
LEAHPOOS LEAH P. NEWELL
23-05013 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND

1 ELECTRIC REFUND
Tracking Id: NB

93.41 3-05-99-900-0000-00024
NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 93.41
LINDEOOS LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC.
22-05784 08/22/22 CEMS CAL GAS/ELEC-GEN
37 06/30/2023 CYLINDERS
Tracking Id: E549C

38 06/02/2023 2023 CYL RENT
Tracking Id: E549X

1,027.40 2-05-55-502-9001-53203
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP CLAYVILLE
1,734.83 2-05-55-502-9001-53203
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11
2,762.23
vendor Total: 2,762.23
LOPEZ010 LOPEZ, EMMA
23-04961 08/01/23 STORAGE CONTAINERS/HD
1 STORAGE CONTAINERS FOR COVID
Tracking Id: GOAL6 NJACCHO GOAL 6

109.80 6-02-58-605-2023-90315

vendor Total: 109.80

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS-DISTRIBUTION REPAIRS P 41778 07/24/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 9310790133 N

B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 41779 07/21/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 405825 N

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE P 41675 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 41676 08/22/22 07/25/23 08/09/23 36913144 N
B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 41676 08/22/22 07/26/23 08/09/23 36346421 N
B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-SUPPLIES P 41780 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 23-04961 N
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LOWESO0S LOWE'S
23-01054 02/06/23 DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES/ EU-ENG
3 07-26-23 ADAPTER, CABLE TIES 241.80 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41588 02/06/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 02190 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
4 (7-27-23 HVAC FOIL TAPE, 53.91 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41588 02/06/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 01878 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
5 07-31-23 BUCKET, FLASH LIGHT 87.06 3-05-55-502-9000-53015 B ENGINEERING OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41588 02/06/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 01953 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
382.77
23-03851 06/02/23 FOR MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL
1 07-26-2023 3/8 DRIVE, 72 T PEA 304.86 3-05-55-502-9003-53384 B DIST DIV - MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES P 41589 06/02/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 02119 N
Tracking Id: E594 MTCE. OF UNDERGROUND LINE
vendor Total: 687.63
MALLCOOS MALL CHEVROLET INC.
23-01481 02/22/23 NEW POLICE DODGE DURANGOS/VM
1 2022 DODGE DURANGO PURSUIT AWD 39,550.25 3-01-44-905-5503-20001 B VEHICLES P 41677 02/22/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 F 2081H N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
2 2022 DODGE DURANGO PURSUIT AWD 39,099.00 (C-04-00-000-2223-78001 B ORD 22-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT P 41677 02/22/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 F 20813 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
3 2022 DODGE DURANGO PURSUIT AWD 39,550.25 (C-04-00-000-2223-78001 B ORD 22-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT P 41677 02/22/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 F 2081K N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
4 2022 DODGE DURANGO PURSUIT AWD 19,387.98 (C-04-00-000-2223-78001 B ORD 22-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT P 41677 02/22/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 F 2081L N
18,191.02 3-01-44-905-5503-20001 B VEHICLES
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
5 2022 DODGE DURANGO PURSUIT AWD 39,550.25 3-01-44-905-5503-20001 B VEHICLES P 41677 02/22/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 F 20811 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE_OPERATIONS
195,328.75
23-04429 06/29/23 NEW VEHICLE ED ADMIN & GEN /WM
1 NEW 2023 CHEVROLET TAHOE BLK 48,893.40 3-05-55-512-9006-52000 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - CAPITAL P 41677 06/29/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 F 2681 N

Tracking Id: E392 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT

Vendor Total:  244,222.15
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MARLEOL0 MARLENE GROBLEWSKY
23-04921 07/31/23 CLOTHING REIMBURSEMENT/ED
1 EMPLOYEE CLOTHES REIMBURSEMENT 79.99 3-05-55-502-9003-53322
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
2 EMPLOYEE CLOTHES REIMBURSEMENT 239,97 3-05-55-502-9003-53322
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
319.96
Vendor Total: 319.96
MARTIO0S MARTIN A ACKLEY ASSOCIATES INC
23-04400 06/29/23 HMA TESTING SERVICE/ENG
1 HMA TESTING SERVICES 1,750.00 3-01-20-165-1109-23044

vendor Total: 1,750.00

MASER010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING &
23-03404 05/15/23 ASPHALT CORE TESTING/ENG

1 CORE DRILLING AT 1 TRIP 1,450.00 3-01-20-165-1109-23044
2 AIR VOIDS & THICKNESS TESTING 800,00 3-01-20-165-1109-23044
2,250.00
vendor Total: 2,250.00

MCMANOOS MCMANIMON SCOTLAND & BAUMANN L
23-04977 08/02/23 PROFESSIONAL SVS/FINANCE
1 PROFESSIONAL SVS
2 PROFESSIONAL SVS
Tracking Id: E930

77.40 3-01-20-130-1202-23044
68.80 3-05-55-502-9007-53044
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

3 PROFESSIONAL SVS 17.20 3-07-55-502-8014-53044
4 PROFESSIONAL SVS 8.60 3-09-55-502-7007-53044
172.00
vendor Total: 172.00
MEDLIO05 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
23-04735 07/18/23 MEDLINE SUPPLY ORDER/PHN
1 HHABSP75H- 14,07 3-01-27-330-3502-23028

B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 41781 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 23-04921

B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT P 41781 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 23-04921

B ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41782 06/29/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 23-106

B ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
B ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

P 41783 05/15/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 0000861436
P 41783 05/15/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 0000861436

B FINANCE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

P 41784 08/02/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 210685
P 41784 08/02/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 210685

B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41784 08/02/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 210685
B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - PROFESSI P 41784 08/02/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 210685

B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41785 07/18/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 2276748798
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MEDLIO0S MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC Continued
23-04735 07/18/23 MEDLINE SUPPLY ORDER/PHN Continued
2 AVR18678H- 51.05 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41785 07/18/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 2276748798 N
3 HH70G08- 31.57 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41785 07/18/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 2276748798 N
96.69
vendor Total: 96.69

MICHA220 MICHAEL RODRIGUEZ
23-05014 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND

1 ELECTRIC REFUND 21.55 3-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE P 41678 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 21.55

MILLVOO5S MILLVILLE, CITY OF
22-08324 11/30/22 JAG GRANT / BA
1 FY22 EDWARD BYRNE JUSTICE GRAN 7,800.00 G-02-56-706-2022-01600 B EDWARD BYRNE JAG#15PBIA-22-GG-02056-JAGX P 41679 11/30/22 07/25/23 08/09/23 22-08324 N

vendor Total: 7,800.00

MODEROL5 MODERN GROUP LTD. T/A MODERN
23-04682 07/14/23 OPEN PO - PUMP EQUIPMENT / WU

1 WELL 13 NUT, SLEEVE, HOSE 1,479.94 3-07-55-502-8002-53006 B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS P 41680 07/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 pSv1687827 N
2 WELL 13 LABOR AND TRAVEL 1,393.50 3-07-55-502-8002-53006 B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS P 41680 07/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 PSVI687435 N
2,873.44

vendor Total: 2,873.44

MOHANOOS MOHAN PURI
23-05015 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND 8.00 3-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE P 41681 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

vendor Total: 8.00
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MPWINOOS MPW INDUSTRIAL WATER SERVICES
22-06963 10/13/22 MOBILE DEMIN/ELEC-GEN

28 UNIT 11 JUNE SYSTEM/SERVICE 2,995.40 2-05-55-502-9001-53310 B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 41786 11/28/22 07/27/23 08/09/23 1865622 N
Tracking Id: E548X Major Generation Expenses 11

37 SERVICE UNIT 1 06/21/2023 4,250.00 2-05-55-502-9001-53310 B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 41786 10/13/22 07/24/23 08/09/23 1866883 N
Tracking Id: E548X Major Generation Expenses 11

38 SERVICE UNIT 1 07/12/2023 4,250.00 2-05-55-502-9001-53310 B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 41786 10/13/22 07/25/23 08/09/23 1872414 N
Tracking Id: E548X Major Generation Expenses 11

39 SERVICE UNIT 1 JUNE 13, 2023 1,254.60 2-05-55-502-9001-53310 B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 41786 10/13/22 07/27/23 08/09/23 1865622 N
Tracking Id: E548X Major Generation Expenses 11

40 SERVICE UNIT 1 JuLY 14, 2023 4,250.00 2-05-55-502-9001-53310 B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 41786 10/13/22 07/28/23 08/09/23 1873319 N
Tracking Id: E548X Major Generation Expenses 11

41 SERVICE UNIT 1 JULY MONTHLYFEE 217.50 2-05-55-502-9001-53310 B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 41786 10/13/22 08/01/23 08/09/23 1877241 N
Tracking Id: E548X Major Generation Expenses 11

17,217.50

vendor Total: 17,217.50

MSCINOO5 MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC
23-00321 01/10/23 SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN

6 FOR CLAYVILLE 120.51 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41682 01/10/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 60245137 N
Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
8 FOR VARIOUS SUPPLIES 120.52  3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41682 01/10/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 6245137 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
241.03
23-04022 06/12/23 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
14 LITHUM BATTERIES 395.65 3-05-55-512-9000-52000 B ENGINEERING CAPITAL P 41682 06/12/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 57841277 N
Tracking Id: E352-1 Utility Site Security Upgrades
15 RED STEEL PACKOUT TUMBLER 69.00 3-05-55-512-9000-52000 B ENGINEERING CAPITAL P 41682 06/12/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 60411787 N
Tracking Id: E352-1 Utility Site Security Upgrades
464.65
23-04582 07/11/23 TOOLS/ELEC-GEN
1 VARIOUS TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 1,097.32 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41682 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 58776527 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
2 VARIOUS TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 1,736.30 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41682 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 58776517 N

Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
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MSCINOOS MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC Continued
23-04582 07/11/23 TOOLS/ELEC-GEN Continued
3 VARIOUS TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 23.71 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41682 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 58776567 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
4 VARIOUS TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 213.92  3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41682 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 58776537 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
5 VARIOUS TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 162.60 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41682 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 58776547 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
6 VARIOUS TOOLS AND SUPPLIES 720.85 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41682 07/11/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 60226057 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
3,954.70
vendor Total: 4,660.38
NANDOOOS NANDO'S LANDSCAPING LLC
23-04837 07/25/23 abatement 417 S East Ave
1 417 S East Ave Abatement 1,750.00 3-01-22-195-1606-23103 B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION P 41787 07/25/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 7 N
23-04991 08/02/23 Abate 1551 S Main Road
1 Abate 1551 S Main Road 1,400.00 3-01-22-195-1606-23103 B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION P 41787 08/02/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 11 N
23-04992 08/02/23 Abate 1325 Roosevelt Blvd
1 Abate 1325 Roosevelt Blvd 600.00 3-01-22-195-1606-23103 B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION P 41787 08/02/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 12 N
vendor Total: 3,750.00
NATIO001 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS
23-04931 07/31/23 AUGUST 2023 / FINANCE
1 AUGUST 2023 - CITY 3,035.58 3-01-23-220-0000-23047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
2 AUGUST 2023 - LIBRARY 54,39 3-01-29-390-4501-23047 B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
3 AUGUST 2023 - ELECTRIC 871.97 3-05-55-503-0000-53047 B NON-DEPT -GROUP HEALTH INS FOR EMPLOYEES P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
4 AUGUST 2023 - WATER 278.80 3-07-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
5 AUGUST 2023 - SOLID WASTE 22.55 3-09-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
6 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 1.49 G-12-60-800-7547-21471 B CDP 47TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
7 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 5.40 G-12-60-800-7546-20534 B CDP 46TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
8 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 2.29 G-12-60-801-7729-20195 B CDP - HOME 29TH YEAR - ADM VINELAND P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
9 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 12.01 G-02-57-881-2023-45447 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2023 - FRINGE P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
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NATIO001 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS  Continued

23-04931 07/31/23 AUGUST 2023 / FINANCE continued
10 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 15.09 G-02-57-881-2023-30147 B UEZ AUTH-ADMIN BUDGET FY2023-FRINGE P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
11 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 0.58 G-02-57-509-2021-22021 B NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERV PROG (NPP) ADMIN P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
12 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 10.10 3-01-23-220-0000-23047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
13 AUGUST 2023 - GRANT 20,29 G-02-57-881-2023-30247 B UEZ AUTH-LANDIS AVE PROJECT-FRINGE P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
14 AUGUST 2023 - TRUST 5.46 T-23-00-000-0000-85701 B AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS P 41590 07/31/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 4420001 N
4,336.00
vendor Total: 4,336.00
NATIO060 NATIONAL FIRE ACADEMY
23-04918 07/31/23 NFA 10 DAY COURSE MEAL TICKET
1 NFA 10 DAY COURSE MEAL TICKET 612.24 T1-03-99-900-0000-02022 B UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY P 41683 07/31/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 PHILLIP MCMAHON N
Vendor Total: 612.24
NATI0O190 NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS INC
23-03921 06/07/23 Sign Making Materials/ Roads
2 item #10921 Sign Making Equip 700,00 3-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT P 41684 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 PS-INV113743 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
3 item #11897 Sign Making Equip 320.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT P 41684 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 PS-INV113743 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
4 item #G440m1 Ink Avery Traffic 268.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT P 41684 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 PS-INV113743 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
5 item #BK440m1 Ink Avery 268.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT P 41684 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 PS-INV113743 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
6 item #TIR440m1 ink Avery 268.00 3-01-26-290-3000-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT P 41684 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 PS-INV113743 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
7 item #Y440m1 ink Avery Traffic 268.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT P 41684 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 PS-INV113743 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
8 item #FC440m1 ink Avery 250,00 3-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT P 41684 06/07/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 PS-INV113743 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
2,342.00

23-04594 07/11/23 OPEN PO / SIGN SHOP
1 ALUM 18X24, ALUM 24X30 NO HOLE 116.60 3-01-26-290-3006-23014 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT P 41684 07/11/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 pS-INV113701 N
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Continued
continued

NATI0O190 NATIONAL HIGHWAY PRODUCTS INC
23-04594 07/11/23 OPEN PO / SIGN SHOP
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
vendor Total: 2,458.60
NATI0O195 NATIONAL ACADEMIES OF

23-00630 01/17/23 RE-CERTIFICATIONS/DISPT/POLICE
1 ONLINE ETC RECERTIFICATIONS 50.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23042

vendor Total: 50.00

NCSENOOS NCS ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA
23-01125 02/08/23 MEMORIAL SCHOOL PROJECT
8 MEMORIAL SCHOOL PROJECT

Tracking Id: 3149

590.00 C-04-00-000-2223-78005
MEMORIAL SCHOOL PIGTAIL
vendor Total: 590.00
NEWEGOO5 NEWEGG BUSINESS, INC.
23-04630 07/12/23 PORTABLE HARD DRIVES/ANTICR/PO
1 * ITEM #9SIV04GIVB3388 244,88 3-01-25-240-2502-23028
vendor Total: 244,88
NEWJEQOS NEW JERSEY FAMILY SUPPORT

23-04879 07/28/23 Payroll Check Dated 7/28/2023
1 payrol1 check Dated 7/28/2023 5,794.00 3-24-286-56-291-6100

23-04998 08/04/23 Payroll Check Dated 8/4/2023
1 Payrol1 check Dated 8/4/2023 6,194.00 3-24-286-56-291-6100
vendor Total: 11,988.00
NJACT005 NJACTB

23-04814 07/24/23 TAX ASSESSOR EDUCATIONAL CONF
1 EDUCATIONAL CONFERENCE 350.00 3-01-20-150-1204-23040

B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING

P 41685 01/17/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 SIN337675 N

B ORD 22-23 VARIOUS IMP TO RECREATION DEPT P 41686 02/08/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 6075 N

B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41788 07/12/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 1304559916 N

G CHILD SUPPORT

G CHILD SUPPORT

B TAX ASSESSOR - CONFERENCE EXPENSES

P 41579 07/28/23 07/28/23 07/28/23 N

P 41606 08/04/23 08/04/23 08/04/23 N

P 41687 07/24/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 STEVE WISNESKI N
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NJACT005 NJACTB Continued
23-04815 07/24/23 TAX ASSESSOR EDUCATIONAL CONF
1 EDUCATIONAL CONFERENCE 650.00 3-01-20-150-1204-23040 B TAX ASSESSOR - CONFERENCE EXPENSES

vendor Total: 1,000.00
NIDEP060 NJ DEPT OF TREASURY
23-04863 07/26/23 SITE REMEDIATION PERMIT FEE/EU
1 NIDEP SITE REMEDIATION PERMIT 660,00 3-05-55-502-9000-53045
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

B ENGINEERING DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS

vendor Total: 660.00
NIDIV010 NJ DIV. OF ALCOHOLIC

23-04836 07/25/23 maint. prep yr 2023-24 CTY CLK

1 Liquor maint. prep for 2023-24 91.65 3-01-20-120-2001-23028

2 for accounting purposes 35.25 3-05-55-502-9007-53028

Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

3 for accounting purposes 14,10 3-07-55-502-8014-53028

141.00

B CITY CLERK - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

Vendor Total: 141.00
NIMOTO10 NJ MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICES
23-04942 08/01/23 FOR NEW VEHICLES /WM
1 TITLES FOR NEW 2022 DODGE 300.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23009
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
2 LATE FEE FOR NEW 2022 DODGE 125.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23009
Tracking Id: 2402 FIRE OPERATIONS
3 TITLES FOR NEW ELECTRIC UT. 120,00 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
4 TITLES FOR NEW 2023 DODGE 120,00 3-01-26-315-1113-23009
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
5 TITLE FOR NEW 2023 FORD F150 60.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23009
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
6 TITLE FOR NEW 2023 FORD F150 60.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23009
Tracking Id: 1101A BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - MASON DIVISION
7 TITLE FOR NEW 2023 ROADCLIPPER 60.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23009

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

P 41687 07/24/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 BRIAN CONOVER

P 41688 07/26/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 230851540

P 41689 07/25/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 0614 VINELAND
P 41689 07/25/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 0614 VINELAND

P 41689 07/25/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 0614 VINELAND

P 41591 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 P0#23-04942
P 41591 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 P0#23-04942
P 41591 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 P0#23-04942
P 41591 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 P0#23-04942
P 41591 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 P0#23-04942
P 41591 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 P0#23-04942
P 41591 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 P0#23-04942

N

N

N
N

N
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Continued
Continued

NIMOTO10 NJ MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICES
23-04942 08/01/23 FOR NEW VEHICLES /M
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

845.00

vendor Total: 845.00

NOELI005 NOELIA NEGRON-VARGAS
23-05016 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND
Tracking Id: NB

65.80 3-05-99-900-0000-00024
NON BUDGET EXPENSES

vendor Total: 65.80

NORTHO85 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT
23-04751 07/19/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER BLDG/MAINT

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

P 41690 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

1 TRANSFER PUMP 2,773.16 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41789 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 52415652 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
2 22% §13.46 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41789 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 52415652 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 110.92 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41789 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 52415652 N
4 DEWALT EXT WAND, FLOOR BRUSH 1,021.63 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41789 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 52412275 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
5 22% 299.68 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41789 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 52412275 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 3% 40.86 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41789 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 52412275 N
7 M18 FUEL 330.00 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41789 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 52415994 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
§ 22% 96.80 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41789 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 52415994 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
9 3% 13.20 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41789 07/19/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 52415994 N
5,499.71

vendor Total: 5,499,71
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NORTHL05 NORTHEAST ELECTRICAL SERV LLC
23-04954 08/01/23 EMERGENCY CALL INV 8437 / wu
1 FOR EMERGENCY SERVICE CALL 395.17 3-07-55-502-8002-53006 B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS P 41790 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 8437 N

vendor Total: 395.17

0AKSY005 O0AK SYSTEMS INC
23-04807 07/21/23 (2)INK CARTS. & 2 TAPES-PURCH.

1 POST BASE HIGH CAPACITY 265.00 3-01-20-100-1102-23052 B PURCHASING - POSTAGE P 41691 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 29800 N
53.00 3-07-55-502-8014-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
2 ELE ACCT. 212,00 3-05-55-502-9007-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE P 41691 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 29800 N
Tracking Id: E921AL POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT
3 POSTBASE LABELS 37.99 3-01-20-100-1102-23052 B PURCHASING - POSTAGE P 41691 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 29800 N
7.60 3-07-55-502-8014-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
4 ELE ACCT 30.39 3-05-55-502-9007-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE P 41691 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 29800 N
Tracking Id: E921AL POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT
5 SHIPPING COST APPROX. $15.00 7.50 3-01-20-100-1102-23052 B PURCHASING - POSTAGE P 41691 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 29800 N
1.50 3-07-55-502-8014-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
6 ELE. ACCT. 4,51 3-05-55-502-9007-53052 B SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE P 41691 07/21/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 29800 N
Tracking Id: E921AL POSTAGE - ALLOCATED DEPT
619.49
Vendor Total: 619.49

OCEANO10 OCEANFIRST BANK
23-03485 05/17/23 BOND INTEREST 07/2023 FINANCE
1 PAYMENT OF INT. DUE BY 07/31 34,443.58 3-05-55-522-0000-54002 B NON-DEPT - BOND INTEREST PAYMENTS P 41547 05/17/23 07/24/23 07/31/23 07312023 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

vendor Total: 34,443,58
PA000030 TESTA HECK TESTA & WHITE PA
23-04872 07/26/23 PROPERTY TAX APPEAL JUNE
1 JUNE TAX APPEAL 1,921.85 3-01-20-155-1401-23044 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41791 07/26/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 4550 N
Tracking Id: 1204 TAX ASSESSOR

vendor Total: 1,921.85
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PARAMOO5 PARAMOUNT DESIGN WORKS
23-04042 06/13/23 F350 Tailgate /VFD
1 F350 Tailgate 584.87 3-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 41692 06/13/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 559 N
vendor Total: 584.87
PENNO0O5 PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC
23-03699 05/26/23 PROF SERV LANDF AIR PERMIT/ENG
1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-2023 450.00 C-04-00-000-8916-70416 B NON-DEPT - ORD 89-16 OTHER(LEGAL, ENGINE P 41792 05/26/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 1180142 N
vendor Total: 450.00
PERNAOLO PERNA FINNIGAN INC
23-04674 07/14/23 EMERGENCY DRAINAGE REPLACEMENT
1 LANDIS AVENUE EMERGENCY 17,717.25 C-04-00-000-2322-78001 B ORD 23-22 VARIOUS ROAD, DRAINAGE, SW P 41693 07/14/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 0614£019-1 N
Tracking Id: 1109 Engineering
vendor Total: 17,717.25
PERRY015 PERRYMANS EXCAVATING INC.
23-04821 07/24/23 Secuirty Fence for 731 E Landi
1 SECURITY FENCE FOR 731 900.00 3-01-22-195-1606-23103 B BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION P 41694 07/24/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 615 N
vendor Total: 900.00
PHOENOL0 PHOENIX BUSINESS FORMS INC
23-04542 07/07/23 MAYOR LETTERHEAD
1 MAYOR LETTERHEAD 210.00 3-01-20-110-1001-23015 B MAYOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41793 07/07/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 27204 N
42,00 3-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
2 ALLOCATE MAYOR LETTERHEAD 168.00 3-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41793 07/07/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 27204 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
420.00
23-04589 07/11/23 BUSINESS CARDS FOR LINDA GOMEZ
1 BUSINESS CARDS FOR LINDA GOMEZ 42,25 3-01-20-100-1105-23015 B PEOSHA - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41793 07/11/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 27215 N
2 BUSINESS CARDS FOR LINDA GOMEZ 20.80 3-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41793 07/11/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 27215 N

Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
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PHOENO10 PHOENIX BUSINESS FORMS INC Continued
23-04589 07/11/23 BUSINESS CARDS FOR LINDA GOMEZ Continued
3 BUSINESS CARDS FOR LINDA GOMEZ 1.95 3-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41793 07/11/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 27215 N
65.00
23-04654 07/13/23 PRESTIGE SPORT BOTTLE/HD
1 PRESTIGE SPORT BOTTLE WITH 2,400.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90315 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-SUPPLIES P 41793 07/13/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 27198 N
Tracking Id: GOALO NJACCHO GOAL 0
23-04796 07/21/23 PHOENIX STAMP/PHN
1 IDEAL 4912 TRODAT STAMP 28.00 3-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41793 07/21/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 27253 N

vendor Total: 2,913.00

PIMSEOO5 PIM SETTLEMENT INC
23-04968 08/01/23 PIM PAYMENT/VMU ADMIN
1 PIM PAYMENT/VMU ADMIN 16,078.91
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

vendor Total: 16,078.91
PMAMAOOS PMA MANAGEMENT CORP.
23-04915 07/28/23 PMA ACH PAYMENT
1 PMA ACH PAYMENT 177.64
Vendor Total: 177.64
PORTAOO5 MANDERS MERIGHI PORTADIN
21-09031 12/13/21 Elec Util Distribution Garage
10 CITY ELEC UTIL VEHICLE STORAGE 1,700.00
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

22-02122 03/18/22 VINELAND FIRE HEADQUARTERS
12 JUNE 2023 PROJECT NBR 20.026 16,728.44

vendor Total: 18,428.44

3-05-99-900-0000-00001

T-20-00-000-0000-81501

3-05-99-900-0000-00001

C-04-00-000-2156-78001

B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

B WORKERS COMP-CITY

B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION

P 41598 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 2023072600614 N

P 41599 07/28/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 81501

P 41794 09/28/22 07/27/23 08/09/23 9

P 41794 04/12/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 19

21.192

N
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POWERQ10 POWER DMS INC
23-02861 04/25/23 2023 SUBSCRIPTION / POLICE
1 TRAINING 8,301.59 3-01-25-240-2502-23016 B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 41795 04/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 INV-35316 N

23-04981 08/02/23 FTO SUBSCRIPTION / POLICE
1 ** POWER FTO SUBSCRIPTION 5,248.32 3-01-25-240-2502-23016 B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 41795 08/02/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 INV-34983 N

vendor Total: 13,549.91

PREFEO10 PREFERRED CHOICE SUPPLY CO.
23-03643 05/23/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU

7 BRASS 90 ELBOW REDUCER 375.25 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 41796 05/23/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 1180 N
Tracking Id: w345 Service Renewals Inventory Id: WU-B90-150x125
vendor Total: 375.25

PRINTO10 PRINT SOLUTIONS PLUS INC.
23-04533 07/07/23 UTILITY #9 ENVELOPES CUST SERV

1 ITEM ENV-OR 1,750.00 3-05-55-502-9005-53402 B UTILITY BILLING - VARIOUS PRINTED FORMS P 41797 07/07/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 42832 N
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

2 FOR ACCOUNT CHARGES 875.00 3-07-55-502-8012-53402 B UTILITY BILLING DIV -VARIOUS PRINTED FOR P 41797 07/07/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 42832 N

3 FOR ACCOUNT CHARGES 875.00 3-09-55-502-7006-53070 B SOLID WASTE-BILLING - VARIOUS PRINTED FO P 41797 07/07/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 42832 N

3,500.00
23-04555 07/10/23 OFFICE ORDER - CASHIER'S DEPT.

1 VALIDATOR PAPER ROLLS 258.80 3-05-55-502-9007-53043 B SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOC OFFICE EXPENSE P 41797 07/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 42840 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

2 FOR ACCT PURPOSES 258.80 55-502-8014-53043 B SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXP P 41797 07/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 42840 N

3-07-
97.05 3-01-20-145-1205-23043 B TAX COLLECTOR - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXPENSE

32.35 3-09-55-502-7007-53043 B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - ALLOC OFF EXPS
647.00

vendor Total: 4,147.00
PUBLIO60 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED

23-00919 01/27/23 SEWING OF PTCHS/NAMETGS/ POLIC
3 NAME TAG TO SHIRT 20.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41798 01/27/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 80494 N
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PUBLIO60 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED Continued

23-03251 05/09/23 SLEO I CUEVAS/ POLICE
1 SLEO I STEPHANIE CUEVAS -- 160.00 3-01-
2 * ITEM #8716 150.00 3-01-
3 * ITEM #74427 180.00 3-01-
4 * TTEM #UM128P 49.00 3-01-
5 * ITEM #586MFL 80.00 3-01-
6 * ITEM #TG001 35.00 3-01-
7 % ITEM #TG023 20.00 3-01-
§ * ITEM #TGO05 20.00 3-01-

694.00

23-04073 06/14/23 RECRUIT D. MUNOZ / POLICE

1 RECRUIT DAREN MUNOZ 240.00
2 * ITEM #8716 225.00
3 * ITEM #74427 270.00

735.00

23-04074 06/14/23 RECRUIT M. RIOS / POLICE

1 RECRUIT MARCO RIOS 240.00
2 * ITEM #8716 225.00
3 * ITEM #74427 270.00

735.00

23-04075 06/14/23 DET. J. SOLER / POLICE

1 DET. JOEL SOLER 240.00
2 * ITEM #8716 225.00
3% ITEM #74427 270.00

735.00

23-04076 06/14/23 RECRUIT R.DELGADO-SANTANA / PO

1 RECRUIT R. DELGADO-SANTANA 240.00
2 * ITEM #8716 225.00
3 * ITEM #74427 270.00

735.00

23-04080 06/14/23 RECRUIT CHRISTOPHER PATTON/POL
1 RECRUIT CHRISTOPHER PATTON 240.00

3-01-

25-240-2502-23033
25-240-2502-23033
25-240-2502-23033
25-240-2502-23033
25-240-2502-23033
25-240-2502-23033
25-240-2502-23033
25-240-2502-23033

3-01-25-240-2502-23033
3-01-
3-01-25-240-2502-23033

25-240-2502-23033

3-01-25-240-2502-23033
3-01-
3-01-25-240-2502-23033

25-240-2502-23033

3-01-25-240-2502-23033
3-01-
3-01-25-240-2502-23033

25-240-2502-23033

3-01-25-240-2502-23033
3-01-
3-01-25-240-2502-23033

25-240-2502-23033

25-240-2502-23033

O U OO OO OO O 0 @

POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS

POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS

POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS

POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS

POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS
POLICE OPERATIONS

POLICE OPERATIONS

UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING

UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING

UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING

UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING

UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING
UNIFORM & CLOTHING

UNIFORM & CLOTHING

P 41798 05/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80188
P 41798 05/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80188
P 41798 05/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80188
P 41798 05/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80188
P 41798 05/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80188
P 41798 05/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80188
P 41798 05/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80188
P 41798 05/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80188

P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80499
P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80499
P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80499

P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80500
P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80500
P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80500

P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80496
P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80496
P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80496

P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80501
P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80501
P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80501

P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80502

Z=E=ZZ====z=======
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PUBLI060 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED Continued
23-04080 06/14/23 RECRUIT CHRISTOPHER PATTON/POL Continued
2 * ITEM #8716 225.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80502 N
3 % ITEM #74427 270.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41798 06/14/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 80502 N
735.00
23-04238 06/22/23 MCLAUGHLIN UNIFORM/LEGAL
1 SECURITY UNIFORM 519.00 3-01-20-155-1401-23038 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - MISCELLANEOUS P 41798 06/22/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 80507 N
103.80 3-07-55-502-8014-53038 B SHARED SVCS DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
2 ALLOCATE UNIFORM CHARGE 415.20 3-05-55-502-9007-53038 B SHARED SVCS DIV - MISCELLANEOUS P 41798 06/22/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 80507 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
1,038.00
23-04619 07/12/23 BELT KEEPERS/B ELLIOTT/POLICE
1 SLEO II BRIAN ELLIOT 12.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41798 07/12/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 80798 N
vendor Total: 5,439.00
QBESP00S QBE SPECTIALTY INSURANCE (O.
23-04966 08/01/23 QM-2798 Invoice Bordley
1 Qu-2798 Invoice Bordley 344.00 T-22-00-000-0000-80301 B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY P 41695 08/01/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 qQu-2798 N
vendor Total: 344.00
QUEEN005 BIG JOHN'S PIZZA QUEEN
23-00477 01/12/23 MEETING & TRAINING MEALS/FD
4 CHANGE ORDER #1 TO ADD 250.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23050 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MEALS P 41696 05/24/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 07282023 N
vendor Total: 250.00
QUINNO10 QUINN BROADCASTING, INC.
23-03077 05/02/23 ADVERTISING /ECODEV
5 VINELAND EVENTS 415.00 G-02-57-881-2023-42107 B VRLF - MARKETING 2023 P 41697 05/02/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 1600 N

vendor Total: 415.00
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RAMPUOOS RAM PUBLISHING LLC
23-03825 06/02/23 VB MAGAZINE ADS/HD
2 COVID VACCINATION AWARENESS 620.00 G-02-58-605-2023-90338 B NJACCHO-LOCAL PUB HEALTH INFRA-OTHER P 41698 06/02/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 545 N
Tracking Id: GOAL6 NJACCHO GOAL 6
vendor Total: 620.00
RARIT010 RARITAN GROUP INC.
23-01169 02/09/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU
1 A-420 HYDRANT 4-1/2" 2-WAY, 36,699.00 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 41799 02/09/23 07/10/23 08/09/23 3137385 N
Tracking Id: w348-1 Valve & Fire Hydrant Replacement Project Inventory Id: WU-A420-HYDRANT
23-02015 03/16/23 INVENTORY RE-ORDER / WU
1 A-421 HYDRANT 4-1/2" 3-WAY, 47,328.90 3-07-55-512-8006-52000 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL P 41799 03/16/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 3138545 N
Tracking Id: w348-1 Valve & Fire Hydrant Replacement Project Inventory Id: WU-A421-HYDRANT
vendor Total: 84,027.90
REFLEQ10 REFLECTIVE APPAREL FACTORY,INC
23-01911 03/14/23 Reflective Safety Vests- FD
1 REFLECTIVE SAFETY VEST - 406.50 3-01-25-265-2402-23033 B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41800 03/14/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2000852 N
3 REFLECTIVE SAFETY VEST - 22.50 3-01-25-265-2402-23033 B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41800 03/14/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2000852 N
4 SHIPPING 19.99 3-01-25-265-2402-23033 B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41800 03/14/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2000852 N
5 REFLECTIVE SAFETY VEST - 22.50 3-01-25-265-2402-23033 B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41800 03/14/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2000852 N
6 REFLECTIVE SAFETY VEST - 0.96 3-01-25-265-2402-23033 B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41800 03/14/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2000852 N
10 REFLECTIVE SAFETY VEST - 2,04 3-01-25-265-2402-23033 B FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 41800 03/14/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2000852 N
474,49
vendor Total: 474.49
REKOR0O5 REKOR RECOGNITION SYSTEMS, INC
23-04027 06/13/23 ALPR CAMERAS / POLICE
1 * PRODUCT CODE #02095-001 27,762.48 G-02-56-706-2020-01600 B EDWARD BRYNE JAG #2020-D]-BX-0248 P 41801 06/13/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 0003676 N
4,617.52 G-02-56-706-2021-01600 B EDWARD BYRNE JAG#15PBIA-21-GG-01692-JAGX
32,380.00
vendor Total: 32,380.00
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REMINO10 REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
19-09021 12/10/19 ENG SVCS GIS SYSTEM MAPPING
19 ENG SVCS GIS SYSTEM MAPPING 180.00 3-07-99-900-0000-00001 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE P 41802 12/10/19 07/28/23 08/09/23 6141030-17 N
22-05391 08/04/22 2022 TAX MAP MAINT/ENG
7 2022 TAX MAP MAINTENANCE/ 380.00 2-01-20-165-1109-23044 B ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SVCS P 41802 08/04/22 07/31/23 08/09/23 0614T040-7 N
Vendor Total: 560.00
REPIEO05 RE PIERSON MATERIALS CORP
23-00603 01/17/23 OPEN PO/ROAD MATERIALS FOR W/U
4 HIGH PERFORMANCE COLD PATCH 3,590.32 3-07-55-502-8006-53010 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 41803 01/17/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 51224 N
vendor Total: 3,590.32
RETIRO10 PRUDENTIAL RETIREMENT-DCRP
23-04880 07/28/23 Payroll Check Dated 7/28/2023
1 Payrol1 check Dated 7/28/2023 1,368.25 3-24-286-56-291-0700 G DCRP PENSION P 41580 07/28/23 07/28/23 07/28/23 N
2 Payroll Check Dated 7/28/2023 169.02 3-24-286-56-291-0701 G DCRP - GTLI/LTD Insurance Employer Expen P 41580 07/28/23 07/28/23 07/28/23 N
1,537.27
23-04999 08/04/23 Payroll Check Dated 8/4/2023
1 Payrol1 Check Dated 8/4/2023 1,368.25 3-24-286-56-291-0700 G DCRP PENSION P 41607 08/04/23 08/04/23 08/04/23 N
2 Payroll Check Dated 8/4/2023 169.02 3-24-286-56-291-0701 G DCRP - GTLI/LTD Insurance Employer Expen P 41607 08/04/23 08/04/23 08/04/23 N
1,537.27
vendor Total: 3,074.54
REUBEOO5 REUBEN HARDWARE CO. INC.
23-00470 01/12/23 BUILDING SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD
4 BUILDING SUPPLIES & PARTS/FD 55.95 3-01-25-265-2402-23018 B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC P 41699 01/12/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 66645 N
23-00582 01/17/23 MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE / ED
20 HARDWARE, TOOL, SUPPLIES 123.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 01/17/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 66642 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
23-03761 05/30/23 TOOLS FOR LINE TRUCK
1 EHS GUY WIRE CUTTING JAW 4,120,00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 05/30/23 06/15/23 08/09/23 65945 N
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REUBEQOS REUBEN HARDWARE CO. INC. Continued
23-03761 05/30/23 TOOLS FOR LINE TRUCK Continued
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
2 2 PACK 6.0 HO BATTERIES 267.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 05/30/23 06/15/23 08/09/23 65945 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
3 2 PACK 5.0 BATTERIES 458.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 05/30/23 06/15/23 08/09/23 65945 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
4,845.00
23-03791 05/31/23 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED
7 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 136.08 3-01-20-100-1101-25029 B BUS ADMIN - MASON - SMALL TOOLS P 41699 05/31/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 66274 N
8 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 108.86 3-05-55-502-9007-55029 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41699 05/31/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 66274 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
9 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 27.21 3-07-55-502-8014-55029 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41699 05/31/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 66274 N
272.15
23-04114 06/15/23 REC: OPEN PO
3 PO FOR SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 90.80 3-01-28-370-3009-23031 B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES P 41699 06/15/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 66518 N
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
23-04190 06/20/23 PALLET OF MULCH / ED
1 1 PALLET BLACK CEDAR MULCH 375.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53026 B DIST DIV - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS P 41699 06/20/23 06/26/23 08/09/23 66208 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
23-04310 06/27/23 TOOLS FOR ED
1 REDLITHIUM USB UTILITY HOT 572.40 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 06/27/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 66557 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
2 LINEMAN'S HAMMER/STAPLE PULLER 60.94 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 06/27/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 66557 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
3 COMPOSITE FOLDING RULLER 45,00 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 06/27/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 66557 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
4 LINEMAN'S HAWKBILL KNIFE 25.84  3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 06/27/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 66557 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
5 LINEMAN INSULATED BOX WRENCH 54,94 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 06/27/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 66557 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
7 LINEMAN'S TOOL HANG STRAP 279.84 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 06/27/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 66557 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
8 7/16" HEX HIGH TORQUE IMPACT 603.97 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 06/27/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 66557 N
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REUBEQOS REUBEN HARDWARE CO. INC. Continued
23-04310 06/27/23 TOOLS FOR ED Continued
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
9 1/2" MID TORQUE IMPACT W/ 459.91 3-05-55-502-9003-53371 B DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS P 41699 06/27/23 07/20/23 08/09/23 66557 N
Tracking Id: E583 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES
2,102.84
23-04631 07/12/23 VPD & ACADEMY SUPPLIES / POLIC
1 PURCHASE ORDER 125.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41699 07/12/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 66579 N
2 PURCHASE ORDER 49.00 3-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41699 07/12/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 66680 N
174.00
vendor Total: 8,038.74
RIBBO00S RIBBONS EXPRESS INC./
23-04740 07/18/23 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN
1 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN 206.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53015 B ADMIN/ACCT - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41804 07/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2219950 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
2 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN 206.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53015 B ADMIN/ACCT - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41804 07/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2219950 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
3 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN 206.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53015 B ADMIN/ACCT - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41804 07/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2219950 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
4 PRINTER SUPPLIES/VMU ADMIN 176.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53015 B ADMIN/ACCT - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41804 07/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2219950 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
794.00
23-04742 07/18/23 LIBRARY TONER
1 HP 658A w2002 YELLOW TONER 438.00 3-01-29-390-4501-24998 B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E P 41804 07/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 2219949 N
23-04834 07/25/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FP
1 HP 58A TONER CARTRIDGE BLACK 210.00 3-01-25-265-2403-23015 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES P 41804 07/25/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 2220129 N

vendor Total: 1,442.00

RICARLS9 RICARDO BARRIENTO
23-05017 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND 46.70 3-05-99-900-0000-00024

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE P 41700 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N
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RICAR159 RICARDO BARRIENTO Continued
23-05017 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND Continued

Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES

vendor Total: 46.70
RICHAL05 RICHARD FORCINITO
23-05018 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND
Tracking Id: NB

46.62 3-05-99-900-0000-00024
NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 46.62
RICOHO05 RICOH USA INC
23-00110 01/05/23 PHOTO COPIER RENTAL/WM
19 MONTHLY CHARGES 7/1-7/31/23 8.76 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
20 MONTHLY CHARGES 7/1-7/31/23 21.90 3-05-55-502-9007-53015
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

22 MONTHLY CHARGES 7/1-7/31/23 50.95 3-01-26-315-1113-23015
87.61

23-00192 01/06/23 COPIER RENTAL CUST SERVICE
14 ADD'L IMAGES CHRG 7/24-8/23 50.46 3-05-55-502-9004-53324
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
15 ADD'L IMAGES CHRG 7/24-8/23 28.23  3-09-55-502-7005-53324

16 ADD'L IMAGES CHRG 7/24-8/23 28.23 3-07-55-502-8011-53324
112.92
23-00349 01/10/23 RICOH RENTAL: CSU/ID
4 RICOH RENT:CSU/ID 7/1-7/31/23 320.51 3-01-25-240-2502-23015

23-00350 01/10/23 RICOH RENTAL: ADMINISTRATION

§ MONTHLY CHARGES 7/14-8/13/23 177.05 3-01-25-240-2502-23015
23-00352 01/10/23 RICOH RENTAL: DISPATCH
§ MONTHLY CHARGES 7/14-8/13/23 198.94 3-01-25-240-2502-23015

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINT - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - PHOTOCOPIER EXP

B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - PHOTOCOPI
B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - PHOTOCOPIER EXP

B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

P 41701 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N

P 41805 07/10/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107439919 N
P 41805 07/10/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107439919 N

P 41805 07/10/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107439919 N

P 41805 03/23/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107481431 N

P 41805 03/23/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107481431 N
P 41805 03/23/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107481431 N

P 41805 03/24/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107439917 N

P 41805 07/10/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107461509 N

P 41805 07/13/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107461511 N
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First  Rcvd Chk/void
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RICOHO0S RICOH USA INC Continued
23-00377 01/10/23 RICOH: TAX & ASSESSOR
19 MONTHLY CHARGES 7/20-8/19/23

20 TAX COLLECTOR 7/20-8/19/23

131.73  3-01-20-150-1204-23017
87.82 3-01-20-145-1205-23017
219.55

23-00482 01/12/23 2023 COPIER RENT/FIN
33 ADD'L IMAGES 7/16-8/15
34 ADD'L IMAGES 7/16-8/15

Tracking Id: E930
35 ADD'L IMAGES 7/16-8/15
36 ADD'L IMAGES 7/16-8/15

70.05 3-01-20-130-1202-23015
62.27 3-05-55-502-9007-53015
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
15.57 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
7.78 3-09-55-502-7007-53015
155.67

23-01199 02/09/23 LEGAL COPIER 6 MONTHS
21 MONTHLY CHARGES 59.29  3-01-20-155-1401-23015
11.86 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
47.44 3-05-55-502-9007-53015
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

118.59

22 MONTHLY CHARGES
Tracking Id: E930

vendor Total: 1,390.84
RIGGI020 RIGGINS OIL CO
23-05020 08/03/23 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 10 7/31/23
1 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23 773.83
Tracking Id: 1101 BUS ADMIN

3-01-31-447-0000-23005

2 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 10 7/31/23 16.68 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
Tracking Id: 1102 PURCHASING

3 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23 36.67 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
Tracking Id: 1204 TAX ASSESSOR

4 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23 328.04 3-01-31-447-0000-23005

Tracking Id: 1602 CODE ENFORCEMENT

5 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 70 7/31/23 195.88
Tracking Id: 1601 L&

6 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 1604 ucc

7 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23

3-01-31-447-0000-23005
217.46  3-01-31-447-0000-23005

2,252.36  3-01-31-447-0000-23005

B TAX ASSESSOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE & P 41805 07/10/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107475821
B TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE & P 41805 07/10/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107475821

B FINANCE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - OFFICE SUPPL

B LEGAL SOLICITOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

P 41805 01/12/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107481424
P 41805 01/12/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107481424

P 41805 01/12/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107481424
P 41805 01/12/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 107481424

P 41805 07/10/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 107459372
P 41805 07/10/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 107459372

P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
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RIGGI020 RIGGINS OIL CO

23-05020 08/03/23 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
FIRE OPERATIONS

Tracking Id: 2402
8 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 2403
9 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 3006
10 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 1109
11 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 1113
12 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 3008
13 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 3009
14 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 2502
15 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 3101
16 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 2504
17 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 3502
18 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
19 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: 1104
20 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: E933A
21 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
22 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
23 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
24 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
25 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: E933G
26 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23
Tracking Id: E933D
27 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23

Engineering

RECREATION

Continued
Continued

206.08 3-01-31-447-0000-23005

FIRE PREVENTION
10,169.26 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
STREETS & ROADS

423.03 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
301.96 3-01-31-447-0000-23005

Vehicle Maint,

962.67 3-01-31-447-0000-23005

PARKS & GROUNDS

1,362.84 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
9,239.30 3-01-31-447-0000-23005

POLICE OPERATIONS

428.43 3-01-31-447-0000-23005

PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

30.29 3-01-31-447-0000-23005

DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL

155.73  3-01-31-447-0000-23005

HEALTH OPERATIONS

5,742.86 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
13.21 3-01-31-447-0000-23005

MIS-INFORMATION SYSTEMS

632.42  3-05-55-502-9007-53095

FLEET FUEL EXPENSE-ALLOC

1,640.98 3-09-55-502-7004-53005
747.30 3-07-55-502-8002-53095
2,606.46 3-07-55-502-8006-53095
158.10 3-07-55-502-8014-53095
1,304.12  3-05-55-502-9001-53095

FLEET FUEL EXPENSE-GEN

§,958.52 3-05-55-502-9003-53095

FLEET FUEL EXPENSE-DISTRI

872.58 3-05-55-502-9006-53390

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

B SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
B SOLID WASTE GAS OIL AND LUBRICANTS

B PUMPING EXP DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
B MAINT OF DIST MAINS - FLEET FUEL EXP
B SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE

B GENERATION DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE

B DIST DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE

P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023

P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023

B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPEN P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 juLy 2023
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RIGGI020 RIGGINS OIL CO

23-05020 08/03/23 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 T0 7/31/23

Tracking Id: E933AD

28 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 70 7/31/23

Tracking Id: VBOE

29 FUEL INVS. 7/1/23 70 7/31/23

vendor Total:

Continued
Continued
FLEET FUEL EXPENSE-ADMIN
20,051.63 3-01-42-100-4602-26007
VINELAND BOARD OF EDUCATION
0.02- 3-01-31-447-0000-23005
69,828.67

69,828.67

ROBERO30 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC
23-03846 06/02/23 2023 OPEN PO CUSTOMER SERVICE

88 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.

Tracking Id: £903

89 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
90 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
91 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.

Tracking Id: E903

92 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
93 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
94 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.

Tracking Id: E903

95 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
96 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
97 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.

Tracking Id: E903

98 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
99 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
100 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.

Tracking Id: E903

101 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
102 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.
103 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.

Tracking Id: E903

104 TEMP INVOICES - CUST.

SERVICE 525.94  3-05-55-502-9004-53044
CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

SERVICE 262.97 3-07-55-502-8011-53044
SERVICE 262.97 3-09-55-502-7005-53044
SERVICE 315.57  3-05-55-502-9004-53044

CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

SERVICE 157.78  3-07-55-502-8011-53044
SERVICE 157.78  3-09-55-502-7005-53044
SERVICE 448.80 3-05-55-502-9004-53044

CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

SERVICE 224.40  3-07-55-502-8011-53044
SERVICE 224.40  3-09-55-502-7005-53044
SERVICE 455.81 3-05-55-502-9004-53044

CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

SERVICE 227.91 3-07-55-502-8011-53044
SERVICE 227.91 3-09-55-502-7005-53044
SERVICE 511.91 3-05-55-502-9004-53044

CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL

SERVICE 255.96  3-07-55-502-8011-53044
SERVICE 255.96  3-09-55-502-7005-53044
SERVICE 561.00 3-05-55-502-9004-53044

CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
SERVICE 280.50 3-07-55-502-8011-53044

B INTERLOCAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - BOE FUEL P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 juLy 2023

B GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS P 41702 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023

B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE P 41806 06/02/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 62313141

B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SERVI P 41806 06/02/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 62313141
B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERV - PROF. SERV P 41806 06/02/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 62313141
B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE P 41806 06/02/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 62313143

B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SERVI P 41806 06/02/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 62313143
B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERV - PROF. SERV P 41806 06/02/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 62313143
B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE P 41806 06/02/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 62313156

B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SERVI P 41806 06/02/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 62313156
B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERV - PROF. SERV P 41806 06/02/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 62313156
B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE P 41806 06/02/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 62317907

B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SERVI P 41806 06/02/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 62317907
B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERV - PROF. SERV P 41806 06/02/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 62317907
B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE P 41806 06/02/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 62330765

B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SERVI P 41806 06/02/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 62330765
B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERV - PROF. SERV P 41806 06/02/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 62330765
B CUSTOMER SVC-ELEC - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE P 41806 06/02/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 62331717

B CUSTOMER SVC-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SERVI P 41806 06/02/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 62331717

N

N
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ROBER030 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC Continued

23-03846 06/02/23 2023 OPEN PO CUSTOMER SERVICE Continued

105 TEMP INVOICES - CUST. SERVICE 280,50 3-09-55-502-7005-53044

5,638.07
vendor Total: 5,638.07

ROSEMO10 ROSEMOUNT INC

23-03600 05/22/23 PARTS/ELEC-GEN

1 3051S1CD3A2A12A1AB3ESLAMS

Tracking Id: E553X
2 0304RT32811L4

4,577.72  3-05-55-502-9001-53353
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
843,58 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
3 ESTIMATED SHIPPING CHARGES 14.82 3-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
5,436.12
vendor Total: 5,436.12
RURALOO5 RURAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
23-04848 07/25/23 CUMB FAMILY SHELTER GOLF/EADM
1 CUMB FAMILY SHELTER GOLF TOURN 700,00 3-05-55-502-9006-53046
Tracking Id: E913 ADVERTISING EXPENSES
Vendor Total: 700.00
RUTGE040 RUTGERS UNIVERSITY
23-03316 05/10/23 Municipal Current Fund Acct. 1
1 REGISTRATION for WEBEX CLASS 342,00 3-01-20-130-1202-23042
2 REGISTRATION for Webex class 304.00 3-05-55-502-9007-53042
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 REGISTRATION for Webex class 76.00 3-07-55-502-8014-53042
4 REGISTRATION for Webex class 38.00 3-09-55-502-7007-53042
760.00

vendor Total: 760.00

B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERV - PROF. SERV

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

B ADMIN/ACCT - ADVERTISING & PROMOTIONS

B FINANCE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
B SHARED SVCS DIV - TRAINING

B SHARED SVCS DIV - TRAINING

P 41806 06/02/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 62331717

P 41703 05/22/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 72152799
P 41703 05/22/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 72152799
P 41703 05/22/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 72152799

P 41704 07/25/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 cov 09/21/23

P 41705 05/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 72809
P 41705 05/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 72809

P 41705 05/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 72809

B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - TRAINING P 41705 05/10/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 72809
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RYANROOS RYAN R. HEADLEY
23-04745 07/18/23 POPCORN FOR MOVIE NIGHT

1 POPCORN FOR MOVIE NIGHT 300.00 3-05-55-502-9006-53038 B ADMIN/ACCT - MISCELLANEOUS P 41706 07/18/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 #1 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
vendor Total: 300.00

SCHINOOS ~SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION
23-00200 01/06/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDR FOR VPD

22 08/01/23 08/31/23 PREVENTIVE 510.50 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41807 01/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 8106309007 N
Tracking Id: 3102 POLICE BUILDING
23 22% 149.75 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41807 01/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 8106309007 N
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
24 3% 20.41 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41807 01/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 8106309007 N
680.66

23-04948 08/01/23 sta.l Annual Inspection/FD
1 sta.1 Annual Inspection/FD 1,727.39 3-01-25-265-2402-23018 B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC P 41807 08/01/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 8106314118 N

vendor Total: 2,408.05

SCIBAOOS SCIBAL ASSOC. INC.
23-04971 08/02/23 CHECK REGISTER FOR 08/01/2023

1 CHECK REGISTER FOR 08/01/2023 2,487.50 T-22-00-000-0000-80301 B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY P 41600 08/02/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 08-01-2023 N

2 CHECK REGISTER FOR 08/01/2023 §,444.33 T1-20-00-000-0000-81501 B WORKERS COMP-CITY P 41600 08/02/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 08-01-2023 N

3 CHECK REGISTER FOR 08/01/2023 6,394.58 T-20-00-000-0000-81502 B WORKERS COMP-ELEC P 41600 08/02/23 08/02/23 08/02/23 08-01-2023 N
17,326.41

vendor Total: 17,326.41

SERVIOL15 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS
23-03625 05/23/23 FOR ROAD DEPT TIRES/VM

3 LLG29X1250X15 CARLISE TIRE 346.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23075 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES P 41707 05/23/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 23-0288513-016 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

4 0S11X16 GALAXY WORKSTAR TIRES 354.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23075 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES P 41707 05/23/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 23-0292637-016 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

700.00
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SERVIOL15 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS Continued
23-04769 07/19/23 FOR ELECTRIC DIST. #13/WM
1 GOODYEAR ASSURANCE A/S BW 374.16 3-05-55-502-9003-53390

Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

23-04851 07/25/23 FOR ROAD DEPT #115 FORKLIFT/VM

1 LABOR TO INSTALL 4 NEW TIRES 307.52 3-01-26-315-1113-23075
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
2 SOLID TIRES #5.00-8 242.90 3-01-26-315-1113-23075
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
3 SOLID TIRES #6.50-10 469.66 3-01-26-315-1113-23075
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
1,020.08
vendor Total: 2,094.24
SHAW0005 SHAW, ADAM J,
23-04159 06/20/23 EXPENSES / POLICE
1 TRAVEL EXPENSES -- 8.95 3-01-25-240-2502-23041
vendor Total: 8.95

SHIINOOS SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
23-04828 07/25/23 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO FOR PURCH/IS
1 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO FOR PURCH/IS 223.71 3-01-20-140-1104-23016
2 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO FOR PURCH/IS 223.71 3-05-55-502-9008-53016
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

3 ADOBE ACROBAT PRO FOR PURCH/IS 49.72  3-07-55-502-8015-53016
497.14

Vendor Total: 497.14
SHOREOL0 SHORE TOP CONSTRUCTION CORP.
23-03177 05/04/23 REC: PAGLIUGHI REPAVING PROJ
2 REPAVE PAGLIUGHI PARK COURTS 18,500,00 C-04-00-000-1874-78614
Tracking Id: 3136 PAGLIUGHI PARK
3 REPAVE PAGLIUGHI PARK COURTS 53,000.00 C-04-00-000-2223-78005
Tracking Id: 3136 PAGLIUGHI PARK

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES

B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
B INFO SYS-ELEC - COMPUTER SOFTWARE

B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SOFTWARE

B ORD 2018-74 VARIOUS IMP & DEPT EQUIP

P 41707 07/19/23 07/21/23 08/09/23 23-0289157-016

P 41707 07/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 23-0300786-016

P 41707 07/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 23-0300786-016
P 41707 07/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 23-0300786-016

P 41808 06/20/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 23-04159

P 41708 07/25/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 B17169448
P 41708 07/25/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 B17169448

P 41708 07/25/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 B17169448

P 41709 05/04/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 PAGLIUGI PARK

B ORD 22-23 VARIOUS IMP TO RECREATION DEPT P 41709 05/04/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 PAGLIUGI PARK

==



August 4, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 73
11:10 Av Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

SHOREO10 SHORE TOP CONSTRUCTION CORP. Continued
23-03177 05/04/23 REC: PAGLIUGHI REPAVING PROJ Continued
4 REPAVE PAGLIUGHI PARK COURTS 6,500.00 T-03-99-900-0000-02007
78,000.00
vendor Total: 78,000.00
SIEMEO10 SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.
23-02928 04/25/23 LTSA/ELEC-GEN
3 SIEMENS LTSA-JULY THRU SEPTEMB
Tracking Id: E553X
4 FOR CLAYVILLE
Tracking Id: E553C

85,275.70 3-05-55-502-9001-53348
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
85,275.69 3-05-55-502-9001-53348
MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
170,551.39
vendor Total:  170,551.39
SJREGO05 SJ REGIONAL ANIMAL SHELTER
23-00647 01/18/23 SERVICES FOR ANIMAL CARE/BA
8 2023 AUGUST BILLING 34,644.60 3-01-27-340-2504-23098
vendor Total: 34,644.60
SOUTH001 SOUTH JERSEY GLASS & DOOR CO
23-02213 03/28/23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER B/M

1 COVERED CHAIN STOP
Tracking Id: 3101

35.33  3-01-26-310-3101-23018
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

2 22% 10.36  3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
3 3% 1.41 3-07-55-502-8014-53018

4 KICK DOWN DOOR HOLDER,KEYS CUT 59.59 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

5 22% 17.48  3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
b 3% 2.38 3-07-55-502-8014-53018

126.55

B RECREATION - RECREATION FIELDS P 41709 07/25/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 PAGLIUGI PARK

B GENERATION DIV - SIEMEN'S LONG TERM SERV P 41809 04/25/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 563P0090649613
B GENERATION DIV - SIEMEN'S LONG TERM SERV P 41809 04/25/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 563P0090649613

B DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES P 41810 04/28/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 15230

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41811 03/28/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 INv2023-158329
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41811 03/28/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 INv2023-158329

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41811 03/28/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 INv2023-158329
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41811 03/28/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 INv2023-159985
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41811 03/28/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 INv2023-159985

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41811 03/28/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 INv2023-159985

N

N

N
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SOUTHO01 SOUTH JERSEY GLASS & DOOR (O

Continued

23-03009 04/27/23 OPEN PO DOOR REPAIRS/EU-ENG

1 CLASSROOM LEVER TRIM, RIM EXIT

Tracking Id: E352-1
2 TRIM CYLINDER HOUSING
Tracking Id: E352-1

3,368.89 3-05-55-512-9000-52000
Utility Site Security Upgrades
640.00 3-05-55-512-9000-52000

Utility Site Security Upgrades
4,008.89

23-03129 05/04/23 METER ROOM ENTRANCE DOOR

1 V.E. OPENING #2, #3
Tracking Id: E361

1,316.96 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS

23-03205 05/08/23 PUMP SUPPLIES / WU

1 PUMP SUPPLIES / WU

vendor Total:

1,770.24 3-07-55-502-8002-53006
7,222.64

SOUTH065 SOUTH JERSEY GAS INC.
23-04897 07/27/23 JULY 2023 NATURAL GAS

1 JuLy 2023 NATURAL GAS (CITY)

Tracking Id: 1202

2 JULY 2023 NATURAL GAS
Tracking Id: E921G

3 JULY 2023 NATURAL GAS
Tracking Id: E588

4 JULY 2023 NATURAL GAS
Tracking Id: E930

5 JULY 2023 NATURAL GAS

6 JULY 2023 NATURAL GAS

7 JULY 2023 NATURAL GAS

8 JULY 2023 NATURAL GAS
Tracking Id: E921P

9 JULY 2023 NATURAL GAS
Tracking Id: E921

vendor Total:

2,505.24  3-05-55-502-9007-53023
FINANCE

67.97 3-05-55-502-9001-53023
MISC OFFICE EXPENSES - 1740 E. OAK RD

44,55 3-05-55-502-9003-53023
MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.

11.14  3-05-55-502-9007-53023
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

99.50 3-07-55-502-8002-53023

44,15 3-07-55-502-8005-53023

5.75 3-07-55-502-8014-53023

44,55 3-05-55-502-9006-53023
MISC OFFICE EXPENSES - 57 W PARK

9.50 3-05-55-502-9007-53023
OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
2,832.35

2,832.35

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

P 41811 04/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 INV2023-159457 N
P 41811 04/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 INV2023-159456 N

P 41811 05/04/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 INV2023-158542 N

B PUMPING EXP DIV - GENERAL EQUIP REPAIRS P 41811 05/08/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 158572 R158572 N

B SHARED SVCS DIV - NATURAL GAS

B GENERATION DIV - NATURAL GAS

B DIST DIV - NATURAL GAS

B SHARED SVCS DIV - NATURAL GAS

B PUMPING EXP DIV - NATURAL GAS

B MAINT OF SERV BLDG -NATURAL GAS
B SHARED SVCS DIV - NATURAL GAS

B ADMIN/ACCT - NATURAL GAS

B SHARED SVCS DIV - NATURAL GAS

P 41812 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023 N
P 41812 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023 N
P 41812 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023 N
P 41812 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023 N
P 41812 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41812 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023

P 41812 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023
P 41812 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023

=== =

P 41812 07/27/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 JuLy 2023 N
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SOUTHO95 INSPIRA MEDICAL CENTERS, INC.
23-04733 07/18/23 LAB.XRAY RESULTS TB CLINIC/PHN

1 LAB RESULTS FOR TB CHEST 155.79 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
2 XRAY RESULTS FOR TB CHEST 062.76 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
§18.55

23-04930 07/31/23 LAB RESULTS TB CHEST/PHN

1 LAB RESULTS FOR TB CHEST 51.93 3-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

Vendor Total: 870.48
SOUTH120 SOUTH JERSEY LITHO
23-00905 01/27/23 NAME PLATE FOR LINDA GOMEZ
1 NAME PLATE FOR LINDA GOMEZ 12.02 3-01-20-100-1105-23015
2 NAME PLATE FOR LINDA GOMEZ 5.93 3-05-55-502-9007-53015
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 NAME PLATE FOR LINDA GOMEZ 0.55 3-07-55-502-8014-53015
18.50

B PEOSHA - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES

vendor Total: 18.50
SOUTH140 SOUTH JERSEY OVERHEAD DOOR CO.
23-02924 04/25/23 SIREN SENSOR
1 LABOR AND MATERIAL TO SUPPLY 1,460.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53018
Tracking Id: E591 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES

B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

vendor Total: 1,460.00
SOUTH145 SOUTH JERSEY PAPER PROD. INC.
23-03760 05/30/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES / ED
3 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: ES588

674.15 3-05-55-502-9003-53051
MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.

B DIST DIV - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

vendor Total: 674.15

SOUTH175 SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY

23-00328 01/10/23 CYLINDER RENTAL/ELEC-GEN
8 FOR MONTHLY CYLINDER RENTAL

483.02 3-05-55-502-9001-53038 B GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS

P 41710 07/18/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 6-30-2023
P 41710 07/18/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 6-30-2023

P 41710 07/31/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 7-31-23

P 41813 01/27/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 7282
P 41813 01/27/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 7282

P 41813 01/27/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 7282

P 41711 04/25/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 57143

P 41814 05/30/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 449364

P 41857 01/10/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 0001708241

N
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SOUTH175 SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY Continued
23-00328 01/10/23 CYLINDER RENTAL/ELEC-GEN Continued

Tracking Id: E549P MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP

23-01024 02/02/23 TANK RENTALS FOR 2023
7 TANK RENTALS FOR 2023
Tracking Id: 3009

18.60 3-01-28-370-3009-23036
RECREATION

23-01051 02/06/23 CYLINDER RENTAL/ED - 2023

13 CYLINDER RENTAL
Tracking Id: E592

14 CYLINDER RENTAL
Tracking Id: E933

97.75 3-05-55-502-9003-53380
REGULAR STATION MTCE.

34.50 3-05-55-502-9003-53390
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

132.25

23-01066 02/06/23 OPEN PO FOR ARGON/MIX CYL RENT

23 ARGON/MIX CYL RENTAL 70.69 3-01-20-100-1101-25036
Tracking Id: MASON

24 ARGON/MIX CYL RENTAL
Tracking Id: E930

25 ARGON/MIX CYL RENTAL

26 ARGON/MIX CYL RENTAL
Tracking Id: MASON

27 ARGON/MIX CYL RENTAL
Tracking Id: E930

28 ARGON/MIX CYL RENTAL

Mason Work

56.55 3-05-55-502-9007-55036
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

14.13  3-07-55-502-8014-55036

9,30 3-01-20-100-1101-25036
Mason Work

7.44  3-05-55-502-9007-55036
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

1.86 3-07-55-502-8014-55036

159,97

23-03382 05/12/23 FOR CYLINDER RENTALS/VM
5 ACETYLENE CYLINDER RENTALS
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
6 ARGON/MIX CYLINDER RENTALS
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
7 OXYGEN CYLINDER RENTALS
Tracking Id: 1113
8 PROPANE CYLINDER RENTALS

69.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028
69.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028
69.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028

Vehicle Maint,
11.50 3-01-26-315-1113-23028

B RECREATION - RENTALS

B DIST DIV - REGULAR SUBSTATION MAINT

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

B BUS ADMIN - MASON - RENTALS

B SHARED SVCS DIV - RENTALS

B SHARED SVCS DIV - RENTALS
B BUS ADMIN - MASON - RENTALS

B SHARED SVCS DIV - RENTALS

B SHARED SVCS DIV - RENTALS

B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES

P 41857 02/02/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 0001707696 N

P 41857 02/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 0001707655 N
P 41857 02/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 0001707655 N

P 41857 02/06/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706459 N
P 41857 02/06/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706459 N

P 41857 02/06/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706459 N
P 41857 02/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 0001708611 N

P 41857 02/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 0001708611 N
P 41857 02/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 0001708611 N

P 41857 05/12/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 0001704034 N
P 41857 05/12/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 0001704034 N
P 41857 05/12/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 0001704034 N
P 41857 05/12/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 0001704034 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
SOUTH175 SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY Continued
23-03382 05/12/23 FOR CYLINDER RENTALS/WM Continued
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
218.50

23-03971 06/09/23 0OPO CO2 BOTTLES/ELEC-GEN
2 REFILLS OF €02 BOTTLES 180.75 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41857 06/09/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 0001706782 N
Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

23-04005 06/12/23 EMS OPEN P.0. MEDICAL OXYGEN

4 MEDICAL OXYGEN USP 37.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23028 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41857 06/12/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706527 N
Tracking Id: 3153 EMS HEADQUARTERS - 76 HOWARD STREET
5 MEDICAL OXYGEN USP 91.55 3-01-25-261-3503-23028 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE P 41857 06/12/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 0001707181 N
Tracking Id: 3153 EMS HEADQUARTERS - 76 HOWARD STREET
128.55
23-04583 07/11/23 SHOP TOOLS/ELEC-GEN
1 ITEM: MIL 951767 4,896.14 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
2 ITEM: ARG C25-S 9.48 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
3 ITEM: WEM RS8VS9-13H 90.05 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
4 TTEM: WEM SS8VS9-13H 90.05 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
5 ITEM: WEM C8vS9-13H 90.05 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
b ITEM: WEM wmM22-043-003 49.47 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
7 ITEM: WEM LH1 60.96 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
9 ITEM: WEM 186011 25.90 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
10 ITEM: WEM 3326011 22,75 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
11 ITEM: WEM 187018 22,75 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N

Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
12 ITEM: WEM 3327018 23.25 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
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SOUTH175 SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY Continued
23-04583 07/11/23 SHOP TOOLS/ELEC-GEN Continued
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
13 ITEM: JWH 116X36SIB 20.40 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
14 ITEM: WEM 03533 75.90 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
15 ITEM: WEM 03011 33.99 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
16 ITEM: WEM wMPP2210C 21.94  3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
17 ITEM: WEM FBK200 150.12  3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
18 ITEM: STR PR115S 49.40 3-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SHOP TOOLS P 41857 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 0001706393 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
5,732.60

vendor Total: 7,054.24

SPAR2008  SPARTAN SEALCOATING
23-03770 05/30/23 PUMP MAINTENANCE / WU

1 PUMP ST. 14 MAINTENANCE / WU 3,100.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53018 B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41712 05/30/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 23-120 N
23-03771 05/30/23 PUMP MAINTENANCE / WU
1 PUMP 10 / MAINTENANCE WU 2,500.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53018 B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41712 05/30/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 23-03771 N
23-04247 06/23/23 PUMP MAINTENANCE / WU
1 PUMP MAINTENANCE / WU 2,150.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53018 B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41712 06/23/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 23-122 N
2 PUMP MAINTENANCE / WU 3,950.00 3-07-55-502-8002-53018 B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41712 06/23/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 23-122 N
6,100.00

vendor Total: 11,700.00

STANLO1S5 STANLEY GIBSON IR
23-05019 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
1 ELECTRIC REFUND 62.13 3-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE P 41713 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 ELECTRIC REFUND N
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Continued
Continued

STANLO15 STANLEY GIBSON IR
23-05019 08/03/23 ELECTRIC REFUND
Tracking Id: NB NON BUDGET EXPENSES
vendor Total: 62.13
STAPLO0S STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
23-04502 07/06/23 REC: SENIOR CENTER SUPPLIES

1 DISINFECTING WIPES, FRESH SCNT 41.18
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION

3-01-28-370-3009-23015

23-04513 07/06/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FP

1 DURACELL BATTERIES 9v 119.54 3-01-25-265-2403-23015
2 DURACELL BATTERIES AA 165.18 3-01-25-265-2403-23015
3 DURACELL BATTERIES AAA 170.46  3-01-25-265-2403-23015
4 KICK DOWN DOOR HOLDER 32.64 3-01-25-265-2403-23015
5 KLEENEX TISSUES 24,08 3-01-25-265-2403-23015
6 5 COMPARTMENT WIRE MESH ORGANI 71.58 3-01-25-265-2403-23015
7 BULLETIN BOARD 48X36 173.98  3-01-25-265-2403-23015
8 HEAVY DUTY PACK TAPE 53.98 3-01-25-265-2403-23015
811.44

23-04576 07/11/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN

1 314278 26.25 3-05-55-502-9001-53015
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
2 UBC-61256 18.63 3-05-55-502-9001-53015

Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR

44,88

23-04690 07/17/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CASHIER'S
1 36 PK AAA DURACELL BATTERIES 12.32 3-05-55-502-9007-53043
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
2 FOR ACCT PURPOSES 12.33  3-07-55-502-8014-53043
4.63 3-01-20-145-1205-23043
1.52 3-09-55-502-7007-53043
3 36 PK AA DURACELL BATTERIES 14.36  3-05-55-502-9007-53043
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
4 FOR ACCT PURPOSES 14.36 3-07-55-502-8014-53043

B RECREATION - OFFICE SUPPLIES

UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE SUPPLIES

O 0O 0O OO OO 0 0 @

B GENERATION - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B GENERATION - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOC OFFICE EXPENSE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXP
B TAX COLLECTOR - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXPENSE
B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - ALLOC OFF EXPS
B SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOC OFFICE EXPENSE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXP

P 41714 07/06/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 3542346680

P 41714 07/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 3542409151
P 41714 07/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 3542409151
P 41714 07/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 3542409151
P 41714 07/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 3542346681
P 41714 07/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 3542409151
P 41714 07/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 3542672382
P 41714 07/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 3542409152
P 41714 07/06/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 3542409151

P 41714 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 3542469906
P 41714 07/11/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 3542469906

P 41714 07/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 3542799800
P 41714 07/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 3542799800

P 41714 07/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 3542799800
P 41714 07/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 3542799800

Z=E=ZZ====z======
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STAPLO0S STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE Continued
23-04690 07/17/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CASHIER'S  Continued
5.39 3-01-20-145-1205-23043
1.79 3-09-55-502-7007-53043
4,14 3-05-55-502-9007-53043
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
4,14 3-07-55-502-8014-53043
1.55 3-01-20-145-1205-23043
0.53 3-09-55-502-7007-53043
29.84 3-05-55-502-9007-53043
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

5 STANDARD STAPLES
Tracking Id: E930
6 FOR ACCT PURPOSES

7 CACULATOR PAPER ROLLS
Tracking Id: E930

8 FOR ACCT PURPOSES 29,83 3-07-55-502-8014-53043
11.18 3-01-20-145-1205-23043
3.75 3-09-55-502-7007-53043
151.66
23-04725 07/18/23 DOOR STOPS / POLICE
1 * ITEM #MAS-00972 8.79 3-01-25-240-2502-23015
vendor Total: 1,057.95
STARO55  STARR GENERAL CONTRACTING
23-00191 01/06/23 PORTABLE TOILET RENTALS
11 TOILET RENTALS JULY 2023 2,766.00 3-01-28-370-3009-23036
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
12 TOILET RENTALS JULY 20 2023 223.00 3-01-28-370-3009-23036
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
2,989.00
vendor Total: 2,989.00

STUAROOS  STUART C. IRBY (O.
23-00937 01/31/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY
1 CAPACITOR SWITCH OIL TYPE 6,046.67 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
25 PIN #16/3 CONDUCTOR 508.92  3-05-55-512-9003-52000

B TAX COLLECTOR - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXPENSE
B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - ALLOC OFF EXPS
B SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOC OFFICE EXPENSE

SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXP
TAX COLLECTOR - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXPENSE
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - ALLOC OFF EXPS
SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOC OFFICE EXPENSE

oo oo o @

B SHARED SVCS DIV - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXP
B TAX COLLECTOR - ALLOCATED OFFICE EXPENSE
B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - ALLOC OFF EXPS

B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES

B RECREATION - RENTALS

B RECREATION - RENTALS

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL
Inventory Id: ED-000000838050
B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

P 41714 07/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 3542799800 N
P 41714 07/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 3542799800 N

P 41714 07/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 3542799800 N
P 41714 07/17/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 3542799800 N

P 41714 07/18/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 3542940368 N

P 41815 05/05/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 875-104790 N
P 41815 05/05/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 875-104789 N

P 41816 01/31/23 05/24/23 08/09/23 S013360202.001 N
P 41816 01/31/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 S013360202.001 N
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STUAROOS  STUART C. IRBY (O. Continued
23-00937 01/31/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY Continued
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
6,555.59

23-03474 05/17/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY
1 CROSSARM 10FT wOOD
Tracking Id: E364

9,000.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES

23-04569 07/11/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY
2 CARTRIDGE FUSE
Tracking Id: E367
5 CARTRIDGE FUSE
Tracking Id: E367

1,120.00 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
UNDERGROUND CONDUCTORS
109.85 3-05-55-512-9003-52000
UNDERGROUND CONDUCTORS
1,229.85
vendor Total: 16,785.44
TIPCO005 TIPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
23-03447 05/15/23 FOR ALL HYD. EQUIPMENT/WM

4 TTC-6 FIIC X-6 HOSE & *TTC-6 237.26  3-01-26-315-1113-23002
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

vendor Total: 237.26

TOILEOOS CAPRIONI'S PORTABLE TOILETS
23-00138 01/05/23 PORTABLE RENTAL/ELEC-GEN
8 FOR PORTABLE TOILET
Tracking Id: E549X

120.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53036
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11

23-03412 05/15/23 open PO for Toilet Rental
5 MONTHLY RENTAL -
Tracking Id: 3006

60.00 3-01-26-290-3006-23036
STREETS & ROADS

vendor Total: 180.00

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL
Inventory Id: ED-000000340007

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

Inventory Id: ED-000000422018
B DIST DIV - CAPITAL

Inventory Id: ED-000000422010

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED P 41858 05/15/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 3815479

B GENERATION DIV - EQUIPMENT RENTALS P 41715 01/05/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 213249

B STREETS AND ROADS - RENTALS P 41715 05/15/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 213250

P 41816 05/17/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 S013527714.001 N

P 41816 07/11/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 S013581729.004 N
P 41816 07/11/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 S013581729.003 N

N

N

N
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TONYC005 TONY CAMPANA PLUMBING INC.
23-04315 06/27/23 2838 LONDON LN/ CDP
1 2838 LONDON LN PLUMBING 3,850.00 G-12-60-800-7548-20534 B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 41817 06/27/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 HUD2130 N
2 CHANGE ORDER #1 TO ADD AN 274.55 G-12-60-800-7548-20534 B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 41817 07/28/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 HUD2130 N
4,124.55
23-04665 07/13/23 1100 MAPLE EMERGENCY / CDP
1 1100 MAPLE AVE EMERGENCY 7,175.00 G-12-60-800-7548-20534 B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 41817 07/13/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 HUD2133 N
2 CHANGE ORDER #1 TO ADD AN 87.00 G-12-60-800-7548-20534 B CDP 48TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 41817 07/28/23 07/28/23 08/09/23 HUD2133 N
7,262.00
vendor Total: 11,386.55
TRAKPOOS TRAK PAINTING,LLC
23-04229 06/22/23 Sta 5 Exterior Paint /FD
1 sta 5 Exterior Paint 10,988.00 3-01-44-905-5503-20002 B BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS P 41818 06/22/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 23-04229 N
Tracking Id: 3116 FIRE CO #5 ITALIA AVENUE
vendor Total: 10,988.00
TREASO55 TREASURER, STATE OF NJ
23-04176 06/20/23 727 Garden State Preservation
1 727 Garden State Preservation 3,699.45 3-01-45-940-6005-24003 B GREEN ACRES LOAN PRINCIPAL - GREEN ACRES P 41819 06/20/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 0614-14-014 N
2 INTEREST 1,541.20 3-01-45-940-6006-24004 B GREEN ACRES LOAN INTEREST - GREEN ACRES P 41819 06/20/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 0614-14-014 N
5,240.65
vendor Total: 5,240.65
TRIADOOS TRIAD ASSOCIATES INC.
23-03653 05/24/23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES / BA
5 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 714,00 3-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES P 41820 05/24/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 57500 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 CONT 892.49 3-01-20-100-1101-23044 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - PROFESSIONAL P 41820 05/24/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 57500 N
178.51 3-07-55-502-8014-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS

1,785.00

vendor Total: 1,785.00
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TRICI0L10 TRI CITY PAPER
23-04702 07/18/23 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES/FD

1 "C" FOLD PAPER TOWELS/FD 228.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23038 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS P 41859 07/18/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 995156 N
2 BLACK TRASH BAGS/FD 126.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23038 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS P 41859 07/18/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 995156 N
3 CLEAR TRASH BAGS/FD 350.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23038 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS P 41859 07/18/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 995156 N
4 PREMIUM CAN LINERS/FD 79.50 3-01-25-265-2402-23038 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS P 41859 07/18/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 995156 N
5 12 0Z PAPER HOT CUP/FD 507.00 3-01-25-265-2402-23038 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS P 41859 07/18/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 995156 N
7 18" ALUMINUM FOIL/FD 118,50 3-01-25-265-2402-23038 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS P 41859 07/18/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 995156 N
8 YELLOW & GREEN SPONGES/FD 104,50 3-01-25-265-2402-23038 B FIRE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS P 41859 07/18/23 08/01/23 08/09/23 995156 N
1,513.50
vendor Total: 1,513.50
TTSUPOOS T & T SUPPLY CO DBA JOHNSTONE
23-00563 01/17/23 MISC HEATER PARTS / WU
2 FOR MISC HEATER PARTS, 1,455.85 3-07-55-502-8002-53018 B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41821 01/17/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 3071092 N
vendor Total: 1,455.85
TURFCO05 TURF CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.
23-04747 07/19/23 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES/ ECODEV
1 INVOICE TURF17246 227.00 G-02-57-881-2022-45454 B VRLF - ECON DEV 2022 CONSULTANTS P 41822 07/19/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 TURF17246 N
Vendor Total: 227.00
ULINEOOS ULINE
23-03853 06/02/23 ENGINEERING OFFICE CLOSET-S/H
1 CHROME WIRE SHELVING UNIT 420,00 3-05-55-502-9003-53018 B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41823 06/02/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 166162559 N
Tracking Id: ES91 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES
2 ADDITIONAL CHROME WIRE SHELVES 163.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53018 B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41823 06/02/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 166162559 N
Tracking Id: ES91 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES
3 FREIGHT FEE - ESTIMATED 50.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53018 B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41823 06/02/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 166162559 N
Tracking Id: ES91 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES
4 FREIGHT FEE - ESTIMATED 54,11 3-05-55-502-9003-53018 B DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41823 07/31/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 166162559 N
Tracking Id: ES91 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES

687.11
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ULINEOOS ULINE Continued
23-04715 07/18/23 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY / ED
1 IBUPROFEN - 100/BOX
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
2 GATORADE ZERO 200Z - 120/CASE 400.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53038
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
3 GATORADE 200Z PACK - 80/CASE 324.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53038
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
4 SHIPPING 33.87 3-05-55-502-9003-53038
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
805.87

48.00 3-05-55-502-9003-53038

vendor Total: 1,492.98
UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION
23-01053 02/06/23 Uniforms - Bldg. Maint.
3 T SHIRTS
Tracking Id: 3101
4 SWEAT SHIRTS
Tracking Id: 3101
5 T-SHIRTS HEAVYWEIGHT
Tracking Id: 3101
6 SWEAT SHIRT
Tracking Id: 3101

49,86 3-01-26-310-3101-23033
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
95,26 3-01-26-310-3101-23033
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
110,14 3-01-26-310-3101-23033
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
57.81 3-01-26-310-3101-23033
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
313.07
Vendor Total: 313,07
UNIFIO10 UNIFIRST FIRST AID CORP
23-04868 07/26/23 FIRST AID FOR BLDG., MAINT.
1 DEPT BASEMENT +SUPPLIES 79.75 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

2 22% 23.39  3-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 3.19 3-07-55-502-8014-53018

62.91 3-01-26-310-3101-23018
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
18.45 3-05-55-502-9007-53018

4 DEPT BASEMENT +SUPPLIES
Tracking Id: 3101
5 22%

B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

B CITY HALL BLDG

B CITY HALL BLDG

B CITY HALL BLDG

B CITY HALL BLDG

B CITY HALL BLDG

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

P 41823 07/18/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 3681456
P 41823 07/18/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 3681456
P 41823 07/18/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 3681456
P 41823 07/25/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 3681456

UNIFORMS P 41824 02/06/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1630259610
UNIFORMS P 41824 02/06/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1630268049
UNIFORMS P 41824 02/06/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1630274660
UNIFORMS P 41824 02/06/23 07/26/23 08/09/23 1630264289

BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B153569
P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B153569
P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B153569

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B152651

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 8152651
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UNIFI010 UNIFIRST FIRST AID CORP Continued
23-04868 07/26/23 FIRST AID FOR BLDG. MAINT. Continued
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
6 3% 2,52 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B152651 N
7 DEPT BASEMENT +SUPPLIES 28.10 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B153233 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
8 22% 8.24 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B153233 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
9 3% 1,12 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B153233 N
10 DEPT BASEMENT +SUPPLIES 29.93 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B153939 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
11 22% 8.78 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B153939 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
12 3% 1.19 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41825 07/26/23 07/27/23 08/09/23 B153939 N
267.57
vendor Total: 267.57
UNITEQLS UNITED ELECTRIC
23-00136 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
4 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 390.94 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41826 01/05/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 S105797429.01 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
5 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 27.32  3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41826 01/05/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 $105798842.001 N
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
418.26
23-00137 01/05/23 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ELEC-GEN
5 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 23.20 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41826 01/05/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 $105785553.002 N
Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
6 FOR VARIOUS ELECTRICAL 455.00 3-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 41826 01/05/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 $105785553.001 N

Tracking Id: E553C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
478.20

23-00311 01/10/23 OPEN PO / WU

3 FOR MISC ELECTRICAL FITTINGS 130.29 3-07-55-502-8002-53018 B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 41826 01/10/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 5105638266.001

=
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UNITEOLS UNITED ELECTRIC
23-00311 01/10/23 OPEN PO / WU
4 FOR MISC ELECTRICAL FITTINGS

Continued
continued

218.62 3-07-55-502-8002-53018

348.91

vendor Total: 1,245.37
UNITEO35 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC.
23-05001 08/03/23 SHIPPING
1 SHIPPING
Tracking Id: E588

19,25 3-05-55-502-9003-53052
MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
vendor Total: 19.25
UNITEQSS UNITED RENTALS INC.
23-03970 06/09/23 OPEN PO / DISTR. EQUIP / WU
2 DISTR. EQUIP / WU 1,908.50 3-07-55-502-8006-53010

vendor Total: 1,908.50
UNIVEOL5 UNIVERSAL SUPPLY CO
23-04783 07/21/23 REC: OPEN PO FOR WOOD
1 FOR WOOD REPAIRS
Tracking Id: 3009

33.81 3-01-28-370-3009-23031

RECREATION
Vendor Total: 33,81
VALIC005 VALIC
23-04881 07/28/23 Payroll Check Dated 7/28/2023
1 payrol1 check Dated 7/28/2023 10,146.15 3-24-286-56-291-7100
23-05000 08/04/23 Payroll Check Dated 8/4/2023
1 Payrol1 check Dated 8/4/2023 10,156.15 3-24-286-56-291-7100

vendor Total: 20,302.30

B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B DIST DIV - POSTAGE

P 41826 01/10/23 07/25/23 08/09/23 S105789487.001 N

P 41716 08/03/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 000018x185303 N

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS -STREET/ROAD REPAIRS P 41717 06/09/23 07/31/23 08/09/23 220609466-001 N

B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES

G DEFERRED COMPENSATION - VALIC

G DEFERRED COMPENSATION - VALIC

P 41827 07/21/23 07/24/23 08/09/23 30757% N
P 41581 07/28/23 07/28/23 07/28/23 N
P 41608 08/04/23 08/04/23 08/04/23 N
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VERALOOS VE RALPH & SON INC.
23-04309 06/27/23 Medical Supplies for EMS

1 CAVICIDE DISINFECTANT GALLON 115.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
2 CAVICIDE DISINFECTANT SPRAY 70.50 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
3 CAVIWIPES DISINFECTANT 150.60 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
4 CHEWABLE ASA 81MG BOTTLE 21.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
5 CAVICIDE DISINFECTANT SPRAY 70.50 3-01-25-261-3503-23028

427.60

23-04652 07/13/23 Medical Supply for EMS

1 COLD PACK 24/CASE 62.25 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
2 SPUR II ADULT BVM RESUS 657.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
3 NARCAN NASAL SPRAY 4MG 2 PER 2,850.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
4 BIOHOOP 12 PK 413.80 3-01-25-261-3503-23028
5 QUICKCLOT COMBAT Z FOLD 753.00 3-01-25-261-3503-23028

4,736.05

vendor Total: 5,163.65

VERIZ055 VERIZON WIRELESS INC.
23-02888 04/25/23 342407850-00001/EU DIST
4 ACCT:342407850-00001 6/24-7/23 441.28 3-05-55-502-9003-53374
Tracking Id: E586 METER OPERATION EXPENSES

23-02889 04/25/23 422976912-00001/WATER DEPT
4 ACCT:422976912-00001 6/24-7/23 125.43  3-07-55-502-8002-53011

23-02962 04/26/23 242402903-00001/CITY ENG
4 ACCT:242402903-00001 6/24-7/23
Tracking Id: 1109 Engineering

329.44 3-01-31-440-0000-23011

23-02963 04/26/23 642383078-00001/pPw 2
4 ACCT:642383078-00001 6/24-7/23 952.03 3-01-31-440-0000-23011
Tracking Id: 3008 PARKS & GROUNDS

23-02964 04/26/23 242411840-00001/FIRE 2
4 ACCT:242411840-00001 6/24-7/23
Tracking Id: 2402 FIRE OPERATIONS

41.18 3-01-31-440-0000-23011

B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
B AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

B DIST DIV - METER OPERATIONS

B PUMPING EXP DIV - TELEPHONE

B TELEPHONE

B TELEPHONE

B TELEPHONE

P 41828 06/27/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456284
P 41828 06/27/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456088
P 41828 06/27/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456284
P 41828 06/27/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456088
P 41828 06/27/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456284

P 41828 07/13/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456433
P 41828 07/13/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456433
P 41828 07/13/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456390
P 41828 07/13/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456433
P 41828 07/13/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 456433

P 41829 04/25/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 9940335668

P 41830 04/25/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940343843

P 41831 04/26/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940319894

P 41832 04/26/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 9940382873

P 41833 04/26/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 9940320021

=Z=E======

=Z=E======
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VERIZ055 VERIZON WIRELESS INC. Continued
23-02965 04/26/23 942171894-00001/HEALTH
4 ACCT:942171894-00001 5/24-6/23 78.02 3-01-31-440-0000-23011 B TELEPHONE
Tracking Id: 3502 HEALTH OPERATIONS

23-02966 04/26/23 542188837-00001/VEH MTCE
4 ACCT:542188837-00001 6/24-7/23 123.54 3-01-31-440-0000-23011 B TELEPHONE
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

23-02967 04/26/23 923134109-00001/MUN COURT
4 acct:923134109-00001 6/24-7/23 115.50 3-01-31-440-0000-23011 B TELEPHONE
Tracking Id: 2701 MUNICIPAL COURT

23-02970 04/26/23 642407616-00001/CODE ENFORCE
4 ACCT:642407616-00001 6/24-7/23 400.10 3-01-31-440-0000-23011 B TELEPHONE
Tracking Id: 1602 CODE ENFORCEMENT

23-02971 04/26/23 442257882-00001/FIRE PREV
4 ACCT:442257882-00001 6/24-7/23 318.26 3-01-31-440-0000-23011 B TELEPHONE
Tracking Id: 2403 FIRE PREVENTION

23-02972 04/26/23 442415364-00001/SOLID WASTE
4 ACCT:442415364-00001 6/24-7/23 324.76  3-01-31-440-0000-23011 B TELEPHONE
Tracking Id: 3010 PW-SOLID WASTE

23-02973 04/26/23 622919626-00001/Pw 1
4 ACCT:622919626-00001 6/24-7/23 125.57 3-01-31-440-0000-23011 B TELEPHONE
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS

23-02974 04/26/23 742040910-00001/1S DEPT
10 ACCT:742040910-00001 6/24-7/23 128.97 3-01-31-440-0000-23011 B TELEPHONE
Tracking Id: 1104 MIS-INFORMATION SYSTEMS
11 ACCT:742040910-00001 6/24-7/23 28.66 3-07-55-502-8015-53011 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - TELEPHONE
12 ACCT:742040910-00001 6/24-7/23 128.97 3-05-55-502-9008-53011 B INFO SYS-ELEC - TELEPHONE
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
286.60

P 41834 04/26/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940426647 N

P 41835 04/26/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 9940363619 N

P 41836 04/26/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940423097 N

P 41837 04/26/23 08/02/23 08/09/23 9940383257 N

P 41838 04/26/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940349004 N

P 41839 04/26/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940351624 N

P 41840 04/26/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940375851 N

P 41841 04/26/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940392732 N

P 41841 04/26/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940392732 N
P 41841 04/26/23 08/03/23 08/09/23 9940392732 N
